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Getting Started
1. Download the TP-Link Deco app for iOS or Android.

nloa

{ $ App Store
GETITON

" Google Play

2. Follow app instructions to set up your Gateway Deco (DSL/4G)
first, then add other Decos to the network.

Need Help?

For answers to frequently asked questions (FAQs) and technical
support, please go to

*  https//www.tp-link.cor

Navigate to Deco s support page

e thel

Swipe nght at the main page and select (2) Help from the menu.

English
LED Status

Each Deco has an LED light that changes color according to its
status. See the explanation below.

LED C us

Pulse Yellow Deco is resetting.

Solid Yellow Deco is starting up.
Pulse Blue Deco is ready for setup.
Solid Blue Deco is setting up.

Pulse Green/Pulse White Deco is upgrading firmware.

Solid Green/Solid White  Deco is registered and all is well.
Pulse Red Deco is disconnected from main Deco.

Solid Red Deco has anissue.



Portugués Brasil

Guia de Iniciagdo
1. Baixe o aplicativo TP-Link Deco para iOS ou Android.

DISFONIVEL NO
Google Play
2. Siga as instrucdes do aplicativo para conﬂgurar seu Gateway

Deco (DSL/ 4G) primeiro e, em seguida, adicione outros Decos
arede.

Precisa de ajuda?

Para obter respostas a perguntas frequentes (FAQs) e suporte
tecmcc acesse para

ot
Acesse a pagma de suporte do Deco

* g cativc

Des ize para a dlre\ta na pagina principal e selecione "Ajuda
Help " no menu.

Status do LED

Cada Deco possui uma luz de LED que muda de cor de acordo com
seu status. Veja a explicac&o abaixo.

Amarelo piscante | O Deco esté se reconfigurando.
Amarelo fixo O Deco esta iniciando.
Azul piscante 0O Deco esté pronto para configuragdo.
Azul fixo O Deco esta se configurando.

Verde piscante/
Blanco piscante
Verde fixo/
Blanco fixo

O Deco esté atualizando a firmware.

O Deco foi registrado com sucesso.

Vermelho piscante | O Deco esté desconectado do Deco principal.

Vermelho fixo O Deco esta com um problema.



MbpBM CTHNKK
1. Uaternete npunoxenuneto TP-Link Deco 3aiOS nm Android.

Coann
o App Store
TNPEAIATA CE B
»’ Google Play
2. CnepgaiiTe MHCTPYKUMNTE B MDUIOKEHUETO, 3 1a HACTPOUTE

MbpBO BaluA leiiTyei Deco (DSL/4G), a cnen ToBa v apyrute
Deco Moayn B Mpexata.

Wmate Hy»xaa oT nomowy?

3a fja HamepuTe OTrOBOPUTE Ha YeCTo 3aaaBaHuTe Bbnpocy (43B)
N TEXHNYECKa NoAAPBXKKA, MOMA OTnaeTe Ha
https/Aww.tp-link.com

Haswrvipaiite Ao cTpaHuuaTa 3a noaapwbxka Ha Deco

o [lpv EeHNeT

Mnb3HeTe NPLCT HAAACHO MO FaBHaTa cTpaHnua v nsbepeTe B
meHioTo “Momot () Help” .

> Deco

Bwarapcku

LED ctaTyc

Bceku Deco uma ceetoavos (LED), KoTo NpomeHs cBosTa
CBET/MHa Cropej cTaTyca Ha yCTPOWCTBOTO. BuxTe onucaHmsaTa
no-gony.

LED DEC

STATYC
HKonT, myraly Deco ce peceTupa.
KbAT, NocTOAHEH Deco cTapTupa.
CuHs MuraLla Deco e roTos 3a HacTpouKa.
CuHA NOCTOAHHA Deco ce HacTpoiiBa.

3eneH, murauy
/Ban, mvrawg

Deco akTyanusupa pbpmyepa.

3eneH, noctosHeH/ban,

D rUCTPUPAH U BCUYKO € H: X
MOCTOAHEH €CO € PErvcTPMPaH 1 BCMUKO € Hape,

“epseH, Muray Deco ce nak/iouBa oT masHia Deco.

YepseH, NocTosAHeH Deco nma npobnem.



Hrvatski

Pocetak rada
1. Preuzmite aplikaciju TP-Link Deco za iOS ili Android.

d on the

£ oo
[ $ App Store

DOSTUPNO NAUSLAZI

Google Play
2. Slijedite upute aplikacije da biste prvo postavili svoj Gateway
Deco (DSL / 4G), a zatim dodajte druge Deco-ove u mrezu.

Trebate pomo¢?

Odgovore na ¢esto postavliena pitanja i tehni¢ku podrsku potrazite
na

* https//www.tp-link.com

Posijetite stranicu za podréku Deco

« aplikacija Deco

Kliznite prstom nadesno na glavnoj stranici i odaberite , (?) Help”
(Pomo¢) na izborniku.
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Stanje LED-svjetla
Svaki Deco ima LED-svijetlo koje mijenja boju prema svojem stanju.
Pogledajte objasnjenje u nastavku.

LED STANJE APLIKACIJE DECO

Zuto titrajuée Deco se ponovo pokrece.
Zuto postojano Deco se pokrece.
Treperi plavo svjetlo Treperi plavo svjetlo.

Plavo svjetlo stalno svijetli | Deco se postavija.

Zeleno titrajuce/ L
" i Deco nadograduje firmware.
Bijelo treperece
Zeleno postojano Deco je registriran i sve radi kako
/Bijelo postojano treba.
Crveno titrajuce Deco je iskljucen sa glavnog Deco.

Crveno postojano Deco ima problem.



Zaciname
1. Stéhnéte si aplikaci TP-Link Deco pro iOS nebo Android.

[ App Store
NYNINA
Google Play

2. Postupujte podle pokynl aplikace a nejdfive nastavte Gateway
Deco (DSL / 4G), poté pridejte do sité dalsi Deco jednotky.

Potrebujete pomoc?

Pro zobrazeni odpovédi na ¢asto kladené otazky (FAQ) a
technickou podporu, jdéte, prosim, na

* https w.tp-link.corr

Navede vés na stranku podpory Deco

S
Jdéte piimo na hlavni stréanku a zvolte “Pomoc (2) Help” v menu.

Cestina
LED Status

Kazdy systém Deco mé LED svételnou signalizaci, kterd méni
barvu podle jejiho stavu. Vysvétleni je uvedeno nize.

LED

Blikajici Zluta Deco se resetuje.

Svitici Zluta Deco se spousti.
Blikajici modra Deco je pfipraven k nastaveni.
Trvale sviticf modré | Probiha nastaveni Deca.
Blikajici zelena
/Blikajici bila
Svitici zelena/
Svitici bila
Blikajici cervena

Deco upgraduje firmware.

Deco je registrovany a vse je v poradku.
Deco je odpojeno od hlavni jednotky Deco.

Svitici Gervena Deco signalizuje problém.



Dansk

Sadan kommer du i gang
1. Download TP-Link Deco appen til iOS eller Android.

[ $ App Store
NUPA
Google Play

2. Folg app-instruktioner for at installere din Gateway Deco
(DSL/4G) farst, og tilfgj dernaest andre Deco'er til netvaerket.

Har du brug for hjeelp?

Du kan fa svar pa ofte stillede spgrgsmal (FAQ) og teknisk hjzelp pa
. >-link.com

Ga md pa Decos support-side

Stryg til hmjre pa hovedsiden, og veelg

Help (hjeelp) fra menuen

LED-status

Hver Deco har en LED-lampe, som skifter farve for at vise status
Se forklaringen herunder.

LED DECO-STATUS

Blinker gult Deco bliver nulstillet.

Lyser gult Deco starter op.

Blinker blat Deco er Klar til at blive konfigureret.
Lyser blat Deco konfigurerer.

Blinker grent

/Blinker hvidt Deco opgraderer firmware.

Lyser grent/Lyser hvidt Deco er registreret, og alt er godt.
Blinker radt Deco er koblet fra hoved-Deco.
Lyser radt Deco har problemer.



Aan de slag
1. Download de TP-Link Deco app voor iOS of Android.

ONTDEKHETOP

" Google Play

2. Volg de instructies in de app om de Gateway Deco (DSL/4G)
te installeren, voeg vervolgens de overige Deco's toe aan het
netwerk.

Hulp nodig?
Ga voor antwoorden op veelgestelde vragen (FAQs) en technische
ondersteuning naar
* https vitp-link.cor
Ga naar de support pagina van de Deco
je Deco apr
Veeg op de hoofdpagina naar rechts en selecteer
het menu.

Nederlands

LED-status

ledere Deco heeft een LED-lampje dat aan de hand van de status
van kleur verandert. Zie onderstaande uitleg.

ED DECC

Geel knipperend Deco is aan het resetten.

Geel aan Deco is aan het opstarten.
Blauw pulserend Deco kan geinstalleerd worden.
Blauw ononderbroken | Deco wordt geinstalleerd.

Groen knipperend/ Deco is de firmware aan het updaten

Wit knipperend
Groen aan/Wit aan Deco is geregistreerd en alles werkt
correct.
Deco is niet verbonden met het
Rood knipperend
basisstation.
Rood aan Er is een probleem met de Deco.



Suomi

Alkutoimet
1. Lataa TP-Link Deco -sovellus iOS- tai Android-laitteille.

. App Storesta
GETTON
Google Play

2. Maarité ensin Deco-péaalaite (DSL/4G) sovelluksen ohjeiden
mukaisesti ja lisda sitten muut Deco-laitteet verkkoon.

Tarvitsetko apua?

Vastaukset usein kysyttyihin kysymyksiin (FAQ) ja tekninen tuki
loytyvat osoitteesta
«  https -link.com/support

Jec us
Pyyhkaise paasivulla oikealle ja valitse (

Help-ohje valikosta.

LED-tila
Jokaisesta Decosta |6ytyy LED-valo, joka vaihtaa véria sen tilan
mukaan. Loydét selitykset alta.

ED DECONT
Vilkkuva keltainen Deco palauttaa tehdasasetuksia.
Vakaa keltainen Deco kaynnistyy.
Vilkkuva sininen Deco on valmiina asennettavaksi.
Vakaa sininen Deco asennetaan

Vilkkuva vihrea

Vilkkuva valkoinen Decon laiteohjelmisto paivittyy.

Vaka? vinrea/Vakaa Deco on rekisteroity ja kaikki on hyvin.
valkoinen

Vilkkuva punainen Decon yhteys paa-Decoon on katkennut.
Vakaa punainen Decolla on ongelma.



Commencer
1. Téléchargez I'application TP-Link Deco pour iOS ou Android.

DISPONIBLESIR
>’ Google Play

2. Suivez les instructions de I'application pour configurer d'abord
votre routeur Deco (DSL / 4G), puis ajoutez d'autres boitiers Deco
auréseau.

Besoin d'aide ?

Pour les réponses aux questions fréquentes (FAQ) et du support
technique, merci de consulter

* https//www.itp-link.cor

Consultez la page de support Deco

« LappD
Gjisser vers la droite sur la page principale et sélectionner "Aide
(?) Help” dans le menu.

Frangais

Etat des DELs

Chaque Deco dispose d'une DEL qui change de couleur en
fonction de son état. Consulter les explications ci-dessous.

DEL

Jaune clignotant | Deco est en cours de réinitialisation
Jaune fixe Deco démarre.

Clignote enbleu  Deco est prét a étre paramétré.
Allumé en bleu Deco est en cours de paramétrage.

Vert clignotant/ s .
Deco est en cours de mise a jour logiciel.

Blanc clignotant

Vert fixe/Blanc fixe | Deco est enregistré et tout va bien.

Le boitier Deco est déconnecté du Deco

Rouge clignotant principal.

Rouge fixe Deco rencontre un probléme.



Deutsch

Los geht's LED-Status
1. Laden Sie die TP-Link Deco App fur iOS oder Android herunter. Jede Deco hat eine LED, deren Farbe den Geratestatus anzeigt.
Unten finden Sie hierzu Erlauterungen.
@& AppStore
idd LED Di STATUS
'. 3l Gelb blinkend Deco wird zurlickgesetzt.
Google Play
Gelb dauerhaft Deco startet.
2. Folgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Deco App und installieren Sie Blau blinkend Deco ist bereit zur Einrichtung.
den Gateway Deco (DSL/4G) als erstes. Fugen Sie danach weitere Dauerhaftes Blau | Die Deco wird eingerichtet.
Decos zum Netzwerk hinzu. Grn blinkend/ : :
- WeiB blinkend Deco aktualisiert die Firmware.
Bendtigen Sie Hilfe?
. Grun dauerhaft/
Antworten auf haufig gestellte Fragen (FAQ) sowie Technischen Die Deco ist erfolgreich registriert.
" WeiB dauerhaft
Support erhalten Sie . R "
« auf der Deco-Supportseite auf https //wvwwtp-link.de Rot blinkend Decoeinheit ist von der Haupteinheit
- Uber die TP-Link -App, indem Sie auf der Hauptseite nach getrennt .
rechts wischen und aus dem Meni den Punkt Hilfe () Help) wahlen, ROt dauerhaft Das Gerét hat ein Problem.
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Mo va Eekvrioete
1. KateRaote v epappoyr TP-Link Deco yio iOS 1y Android.

i
[ S App Stol
ATOKTHETETOTO
® Google Play

2. AKOAOUBAOTE TIG O8NYIEQ TNG EPAPHOYNC YLOL VO pUBHICETE
Tpwta To Gateway Deco (DSL / 4G) ko 0T OUVEXELD, TIPOCBECTE
G&AAoDecos oTo SikTuo.

Xpeldlleote BonBela;

[ot oMoV THOELG OE OUXVEG EPWTAOELG KO VL0 TEXVIKI UTIOOTHPLEN,
TIXPOKOAOUHE ETIOKEPOELTE TNV IOTOOEAISX

* https
MhonynBeite atnv LotocsAL&x uTootPIENG TNG EPappHoyng Deco
* Hepoapuoyn L
ZUpete MPog T 65&0( eV BPIOKEOTE 0TNV OXPXIKK OENIBO KO

eMAEETE “BorBeta(?) Help” oo to pevou.

EAANviké

Katéotoon evéei€ewv LED

K&Be Deco Slabetet piox evdel€n LED mou oAA&IEL Xpwpa
QVAAOYX PE TNV KOTAOTAOT) TOU. AVOTPEETE TNV okOAoUBN

enegrynon.
ENAEIZH LED
NoAAGpEVO KiTpvo

KATAZTAZH DECO

To Deco MpoyHOTONOLE] ENAVOPOPX EPYOTTOCIONY
puBpioEwY:

To Deco npaypatonotel exkivon

To Deco elvo £T0UI0 Yo pUBHLON.

FT0@EPO KITPVO
MoAAdpevo prie
STo@Ept avopEvo LTAE | To Deco puBpideTaL
23222?;:;‘:‘2::0/ Mpayportonoteitan avaBaBpLon tou Deco.
Zwesm: TpGowof To Deco éxel KaToxwpnBEl K EVEL £TOWO.
ST0@EP6 ATTIPO

KOKKIVO TIOMOEVO H 0UGKEUN E{VOL OTTOGUVBEBEEVN TG TO KEVTPIKG
Deco.

TT0BEPG KOKKIVO To Deco éxet poBANpoL.



Magyar

Kezdeti lépések
1. Toltse le a TP-Link Deco app iOS vagyAndro|d verziojat.

App Store-bél

SZEREZD MES:
» Google Play

2. Kovessen az app utasitasait hogy bedllitsa el6szor a Fé Deco
egységet (DSL/4G), majd utdnna adja hozza a halézathoz a tébbi
Deco-t.

Segitségre van szilksége?

A gyakran intézett kérdések (GY.LK)) vélaszai és technikai segitség
D-link.com/nt

Keresse fe\ a Deco tdmogatéasi oldalat

* aDeco alkalmazasbar

Tolja erbbra aféoldalon, és valasszaa |
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LED-éllapot
Mindegyik Deco LED fénnyel rendelkezik, ami valtoztatja a szinét

az &llapotanak megfelel6en. A LED szineinek magyarazatat lejjebb
talalja.

LED DECO ALLAPQOTA

Sérgan villog A Deco visszaall gyari beallitasokra.

Sérgan vilagit ADeco elindul.
Pulzalo kék Deco készen 4ll a bedllitasra.
Folyamatos kék Deco bedllitédsa folyamatban.
Zolden villog

/Fehéren villog
Zolden vilagit/
Fehéren vilagit
Pirosan villog

A Deco frissiti a firmware-t.

Deco regisztralva és minden rendben.
A Deco és f6 Deco kozti kapcsolat
megsz(int.

Pirosan vilagit Probléma Iépett fel.



Mulai
1. Download aplikasi TP-Link Deco untuk iOS atau Android.

rloa
{ $ App Store
GETITON
" Google Play
2. Ikuti petunjuk aplikasi untuk mengatur Gateway Deco (DSL /

4G) Anda terlebih dahulu, kemudian tambahkan Deco lainnya ke
jaringan.

Butuh Bantuan?

Untuk jawaban atas pertanyaan yang sering diajukan (FAQ) dan
dukungan teknis, silakan kunjungi

* https//www.itp-link.cor

Arahkan ke halaman dukungan Deco

Geser ke kanan di halaman utama dan pilih (?) Help dari menu.

Bahasa Indonesia
Status LED

Setiap Deco memiliki lampu LED yang berubah warna sesuai
dengan statusnya. Lihat penjelasan di bawah ini.

LED STATUS DECO

Kuning kedip Deco sedang mengatur ulang.
Kuning solid Deco sedang memulai.

Biru berkedip Deco telah siap untuk pengaturan

Biru solid Deco sedang melakukan pengaturan.
Hijau kedip/ )
Putih kedip Deco sedang memperbaharui firmware.

Hijau solid/Putih  Deco telah terdaftar dan semuanya baik-baik
solid saja.

Merah kedip

Merah Deco mengalami masalah.

Deco sedang terputus dari Deco utama.



Italiano

Iniziamo
1. Scarica 'APP TP-Link Deco per iOS o Android.

[ $ App Sto
DISPONIBLESU
Google Play

2. Seguire le istruzioni del’APP per configurare prima il Gateway
Deco (DSL/ 4G), successivamente aggiungere altri Deco alla rete.

Vi serve aiuto?

Per avere delle risposte alle domande piti frequenti (FAQ) e ricevere

supporto tecnico, andate su
o N v.tp
Navwgate nella pagina d\ supporto di Deco

Andate aHa destra della pagina principale e selezionate
\3» Help” dal menu.
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Stato LED

Ogni Deco ha un LED che cambia colore in base allo stato.
Guardate le seguenti spiegazioni.

ED STATO DE
Giallo lampeggiante Deco si sta resettando.
Giallo fisso Deco si sta avviando.
Blu lampeggiante Deco & pronto per il setup.
Blu fisso Deco si sta avviando.
Verde lampeggiante/ Deco sta aggiornando il firmware.

Bianco lampeggiante

Verde fisso/Bianco fisso | Deco é registrato e va tutto bene.

Rosso lampeggiante Deco é disconnesso dal Deco
principale.
Rosso Deco ha un problema.
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KasakLwa

YKyMbIcTbl 6acTay YKapbikavog Kyni
1.10S Hemece Android yuwiH TP-Link Deco KOChIMLIACHIH KYKTEHI3. Op Deco o3 kyiiHe 6ainnaHbICTbl TYCIH aybiCTbipa anatbiH
XapblIKANOA KOMECK XapbiFbl 6ap.

Yapbikavoa DECO KYM
Capbi nynse Deco opHaTyzbl apbinTyaa.
2. AnasIMeH Wwnios aekockiH (DSL/4G) koHpMrypaumanay yin Capbi TYpaKTl Deco xymbICTbl GacTayaa.

6araapnamanblH HyCKaynapbiH OpblHAAHbI3, COAaH KeliH xenire Kek UMnynsc Deco 6anTayra faiibiH.
6acka [leko KoCbIHbI3.
TypaKTb! Kok Deco 6anTanypa.

Kemek kepek ne?

YKvi KoibinaTbiH cypakTapra xayanTap (FAQ) xaHe TexHMKabik
Konaay vquH oTiHiLL, kenecire OTiHI3

o ht al ul XKacbin TypakThi/
!'Iepevtuwe Ha CT] aHMuy noaaepxku [leko no AK TYpaKTbl

XKacoein nynec/Ak | Deco 6argapnamansik xacaktama
nynbC XaHapTyaa

[exo Tipkenai xeHe 6api »aKchl.

Kbi3bla nynsc Deco 6acTbl Deco-aaH 6eniHin anasl.

Bacm 6eﬁé OHFa 6YpbIHbI3 XaHe “aHbikTama (?) Help” TapmarbiH
TaHAaHbI3 Kbi3bla TYpaKThbl Deco KublHAbIFbI 6ap.
16
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Espariol (Latinoamérica)
Primer Paso
1. Descargue la aplicacion TP-Link Deco para iOS o Android.

App Store

DISPONELE EN
» Google Play

2. Siga primero las instrucciones de la aplicacion para configurar
su equipo Deco (DSL / 4G), luego agregue los otros Decos a la red.

¢Necesitas ayuda?

Para obtener respuestas a preguntas frecuentes (FAQ) y asistencia
tecmca vaya a

«  htts o cC

Navegara \a pagma de soporte de Deco

Selecclone a Ia derecha en la pagina principal y seleccione
(?) Help dentro del menu
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Estado del LED

Cada Deco tiene una luz LED que cambia de color seguin su
estado. Vea la explicacion de abajo.

ED Estado del De

Pulso amarillo Deco se esté restableciendo.

Amarillo sélido Deco estd comenzando.
Azul Intermitente ' Deco esta listo para la configuracion.

Azul sélido Deco se estd instalando.

Pulso verde/Pulso

Deco esté actualizando el firmware.
blanco

Verde solido/

Blanco sdlido Deco se ha registrado y todo esta bien.

Pulso rojo Deco esté desconectado del Deco principal.

Rojo sdlido Deco tiene un problema.



Darba sakSana
1. Lejupieladgjiet TP-Link Deco lietotni prieks iOS vai Android.

IELADETNO

Google Play
2. Izpildiet lietotnes noradijumus, lai vispirms iestatitu savu
Gateway Deco (DSL / 4G), péc tam pievienojiet tiklam citus Deco.

Vai nepiecieSama palidziba?

Lai skatitu atbildes uz biezak uzdotajiem jautajumiem (BUJ) un
sanemtu tehnisko atbalstu, I0dzu, dodieties uz vietni

* https w.tp-link.corr

Navigéjiet uz Deco atbalsta lapu

* lietotne D
Parvelciet pa labi galvenaja lapa un izvéIné atlasiet sadalu
“Palidziba (?) Help".

LatvieSu

Gaismas diodes statuss

Katram Deco ir gaismas diodes indikators, kas maina krasu
atbilstosi statusam. Skaidrojumu skatiet talak.

DECO STATL
Dzeltena mirgojosa Notiek Deco atiestatisana.
Dzeltena pastaviga  Notiek Deco startéana.

Zila mirgojosa Deco ir gatavs iestatisanai

Zila vienmeériga Notiek Deco iestatisana.

Zala mirgojosa/Balta, | Notiek Deco programmatiras
mirgojoSa atjauninasana.
Zala pastaviga/Balta,

- Deco ir registréts, viss ir kartiba.
nepartraukta

Sarkana mirgojosa Deco ir atvienots no galvena Deco.

Sarkana pastaviga Deco ir probléma.



Lietuviy

Kaip pradéti

1. Atsisiyskite ,iOS" arba ,Android” skirtg programeéle ,TP-Link Deco”.

Atsisiuski

. App Store
GAUTIIE
Google Play

2. Vadovaukités mstrukcwéomls kad pirmiausia nustatytuméte
.Gateway Deco” (DSL / 4G), tada jtraukite kitus ,Decos” prietaisus

j tinkla.

Reikia pagalbos?

Atsakymus | dazniausiai uzduodamus klausimus (DUK) ir kaip
susnsnektl su techmne pagalba rasite, eikite |

. f y-link.cc

Atidar: klte techmnes pagalbos Deco puslapj

ele
Braukite p\rstu | desine pagrindiniame ekrane ir pasirinkite "Pagalba
(@) He\p
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LED lempuciy basena

Deco prietaise yra jrengtos LED lemputés, kurios spalva
priklauso nuo jrenginio biklés. Jy paaiskinimai pateikiami

Zemiau

LED lemput
Geltona mirksi
Geltona dega
iStisai

Mirksi melyna
Mélyna

Zalia mirksi/
Balta mirksi

Zalia dega istisai/
Balta dega istisai
Raudona mirksi

Raudona dega
itisai

Deco

Deco yra nustatomas i$ naujo.
Deco jsijungia.

Deco jrenginys yra paruostas konfigracijai.
Deco jrenginys yra konfiglracijos metu.
Deco atnaujina programine jranga.

Deco prietaisas buvo registruotas ir veikia
teisingai.

Deco prarado rysj su pagrindiniu Deco.

Deco jrenginys susidare su problema.



Kommeigang
1. Last ned TP-Link Deco-appen for iOS eller Android.

App Store
TILGJENGELIG PA
" Google Play

2.Felg anvisningene i appen for & sette opp din Gateway Deco
(DSL/4G) ferst, og legg deretter andre Decoer til nettverket.

Trenger du hjelp?

Hvis du leter etter svar pa vanlige spersmal (FAQ-er) eller trenger
teknisk stotte, kan du ga til:

* https w.tp-link.corr

Ga til stottesiden for Deco

« Deco-appen

Sveip til heyre pa hovedsiden og velg «Hjelp (?) Help» fra menyen.

Norsk

LED-status

Hver Deco har en LED-lampe som endrer farge i henhold til
statusen. Se forklaringen under.

LED D

STATUS

Blinker gult Deco tilbakestilles.
Lyser gult Deco starter.

Blinker blatt Deco er klar for oppsett.
Lyser blatt Deco gjer seg klar.

Blinker grent/Blinker hvitt | Decos fastvare oppgraderes

Lyser grent/Lyser hvitt  Deco er registrert og alt er bra
Blinker radt Deco er koblet fra hoved-Decoen.
Lyser radt Deco har et problem.
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Polski

Jak zaczgé

1. Pobierz aplikacje TP-Link Deco na urzadzenie z systemem iOS
lub Android.

[ $ App Store

Google Play

2. Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wysvwetlanym w aplikacii,
aby skonfigurowaé najpierw gtéwne urzadzenie Deco (DSL/4G).
Nastepnie dodaj do sieci pozostate jednostki Deco.

Potrzebujesz pomocy?
Aby uzyskac odpowiedzi na najczesciej zadawane pytania (FAQ)
takt do wsparcia technicznego, przejdz do

otwierajac strone wsparcia Deco

* aplikacji

przesuwajac pa\cem w prawo na ekranie gtéwnym i wybierajac z
menu”(7) Help" (Pomoc).
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Stan diod
Urzadzenie Deco wyposazone jest w diody, ktérych kolor
uzalezniony jest od stanu urzadzenia. Ich objasnienia znajduja sie
ponizej.

Dioda StanC

Miga na zotto

Resetowanie urzadzenia Deco.

Zotta Uruchamianie urzadzenia Deco.

mlegba‘\ensako Urzadzenie Deco jest gotowe do konfiguraciji.
Niebieska Urzadzenie Deco jest w trakcie konfiguracii
Miga na zielono/ Uaktualnianie firmware’u urzadzenia Deco.
Miga na biato

Zielona/Biata Urzadzenie Deco zostato zarejestrowane i

dziata prawidtowo.
Miga na czerwono | Deco nie jest potaczone z gtownym
urzgdzeniem Deco.

Czerwona Urzadzenie Deco napotkato problem.



Guia de Iniciagcéo
1. Descarregue a aplicagdo DECO para iOS e Android

. App Sto

DISPONIVELNO

" Google Play

2. Siga as instrugdes da aplicagdo para configurar primeiro o seu
Gateway DECO (DSL/4G) e, em seguida, adicione outras unidades
DECO arede.

Necessita de ajuda?

Para obter respostas a perguntas frequentes (FAQs) e suporte
técnico, por favor aceda a

« https nip-link.p

Navegue até a pégina de suporte do Deco

) De
Deshze para a dlrelta na pagina principal e selecione "Ajuda
(7/‘ Hel ) "’no menu.

Explicagdo dos LEDs

Cada Deco tem uma luz LED que muda de cor de acordo com o
seu estado. Veja a seguinte explicagao abaixo,

LED EST

Amarelo intermitente | O Deco esté a reiniciar.
Amarelo fixo O Deco esta a iniciar.
Azul intermitente
Azul sélido O Deco esté a ser configurado.

Verde intermitente/
Branco intermitente

O Deco esté a atualizar o firmware.

Verde fixo/Branco O Deco esté registrado e em perfeito
fixo funcionamento.

Vermelho O Deco esta desconectado do Deco
intermitente principal.

Vermelho fixo Foi detetado um erro no seu Deco.

O Deco esta pronto para a configuragao.

Portugués
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Romanéa

Configurare
1. Descarca aplicatia TP-Link Deco pentru iOS sau Android.

nload on the

' AppStore

GETTON
" Google Play

2. Urmeaza instructiunile aplicatiei pentru a configura mai intai
unitatea principald Deco (DSL/4G), apoi adaugé si celelalte unitati
Deco’inretea.

Ai nevoie de ajutor?

Pentru raspunsuri la intrebéri frecvente (FAQ) si asistenta tehnica,
te rugém sa accesezi

o htt
Navwgheaza la pagma de suport pentru Deco
* aplicatiaD
in pagin prmcwpa\a gliseazéd spre dreapta si selecteaza din meniu

Stare LED
Fiecare Deco dispune de iluminare LED care isi schimba culoarea

n functie de starea sa. Vezi semnificatia culorilor mai jos.

LED STARE DECC
Galben intermitent Deco se reseteaza.
Galben aprins Deco se initializeaza.

Albastru intermitent | Deco este pregatit pentru configurare.

Albastru solid Deco este in curs de configurare.

Verde intermitent/
Alb intermitent

Deco isi actualizeaza versiunea de
firmware.

Verde aprins/

Alb aprins Deco este inregistrat si totul este in regula.

Rosu intermitent Deco se deconecteaza de la cel principal

Rosu aprins Deco intdmpina o problema.



Mpuctynum k paboTte
1. 3arpyaute npunoxerme TP-Link Deco ans iOS nan Android.

nocnmHoB
2. CnepyiiTe MHCTPYKUMAM NPUIOXKEHUS, 4TO6LI CHavana
HacTpowTb LLnio3 Deco (DSL/4G), 3atem no6asuts Apyre Moaynm
Deco B ceTb.
TpebyeTcs nomoLs?
[N TeXHUYECKOI NOAAEPXKM 1 OTBETOB Ha YacTo 3afaBaemble
Bonpockl (FAQ) nepeianTte Ha Be6-cainT
«  https//www.tp-link.corr
MepeiiavTe Ha CTPaHWLLY TEXHUYECKOI NOAAEPXKKM YCTPOACTBa
Deco
*  NpUNOXeHe
B rnasHOM MeHIo NpoBeauTe NasbLiem Hanpaso ¥ BeibepuTe
“Cnpaska (?) Help” B BCT/IbIBAIOLIEM OKHE.

Pycckuit a3blk

CocCTosiHNE CBETOAMOAHBIX MHANKATOPOB

Y Kaxaoro ycTpoicTea Deco ecTb CBETOAMOAHDIA MHANKATOP,
MEHSIOLLW LIBET, B 3aBMCUMOCTY OT COCTOAHMA. CM. NOACHEHNS

HIKE.
VHAVIKALMA
Muraet »entoim

ropuT xentbim
Muraet cuHm
[opuT CUHUM
Muraet senéHbim/
Muraet 6enbim
FopwuT 3enéHbim/
lopwuT 6enbim
MwraeT kpacHeiM
[opuT KpacHbIM

COCTOAHME DECO

BeinonHaeTcA copoc HacTpoek Deco.
Deco 3anyckaetcs.

YCTPOMCTBO rOTOBO K HACTPOKE.
BbinonHaeTCA HacTpoiika ycTpocTaa.
BuinonHaeTca o6HosneHue MO Deco.

YCTPOMCTBO YCMELIHO 3aperncTprpoBaHo.

Deco He NoAKMoYEH kK OCHOBHOMY Deco.
Bo3Hu1kAm npobnembl B pabote
yCTpoiicTea.
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Srpski

Pocetak
1. Preuzmite TP-Link Deco aplikaciju za iOS i Android.

HABABHTEHA
Google Play

2. Prvo pratite instrukcije aplikacije za setovanje vaseg Deco
uredaja (DSL/4G), a zatim dodaijte drugi Deco uredaj u mrezu.

Potrebna Vam je pomo¢?

Za odgovore na esto postavljana pitanja (FAQ) i tehniku podrsku,

idite na
.t -link
Idite na Deco stramcu za podrsku

Deco aplik

?) Help na

Listajte na desno na glavnoj stranici i odaberite
glavnom meniju.

26

LED Status

Svaki Deco ima LED svetlo koje menja boju u zavisnosti od statusa.
Pogledajte objasnjenje ispod.

LED DECO ST/
Zuto treperi Deco se resetuje.
Zuto stalno DECO se startuje.

Trepéuce plavo Deco je spreman za podesavanje.

Neprekidno plavo  Deco se podesava.

Zeleno treperi/

. Deco azurira softver.
Belo treperi

Zeleno stalno/

Deco je registrovan i svi ¢
Belo stalno eco je registrovan i sve je u redu

Deco je diskonektovan sa glavnog Deco

Crveno treperi uredaja.

Crveno stalno Deco ima problem



Zaciname
1. Stiahnite si aplikaciu TP-Link Deco pre iOS alebo Android.

TERAZNA
" Google Play

2. Podla pokynov aplikécie a najskor nastavte Gateway Deco (DSL /
4G), potom pridajte do siete dalSej Deco jednotky.

Potrebujete poradit?

Odpovede na najcastejsie otazky (FAQ) a informécie technickej
podpory néjdete na lokalite

* https vitp-link.cor

Prejdite na stranku podpory Deco

. Oliké
Na h\avne stranke potiahnite prstom doprava a v ponuke vyberte
polozku Help (Pomocnik).

Slovencina
Stav indikatora LED

Kazdy systém Deco ponuka indikétor LED, ktorého farba sa menf
v zavislosti od stavu systému. Precitajte si vysvetlenia uvedené
nizie.

Blikajuca zIta Deco sa resetuje.

Svietiace ZItd Deco sa spusta.
Modré impulzy Deco je pripraven na instalaciu.
Svietiaca modra
Blikajuca zelena/
Blikajuca biela

Svietiace zelena/
Svietiace biela

Deco sainstaluje.

Deco upgraduje firmware.

Deco je zaregistrovany a funguje spravne.

Deco je odpojené od hlavnej jednotky
Deco.

Deco signalizuje problém,

Blikajlica Gervena

Svietiace Cervena
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Slovenscina

Uvod Stanje lu¢ke LED
1. Prenesite aplikacijo TP-LINK DECO na vas 10S ali ANDROID. Vsaka aplikacija Deco je opremljena z lu¢ko LED, katere barva se
. spreminja glede na njeno stanje. Upostevaijte spodnjo razlago.
A Store
il Lucka LED STANJE APLIKACIJE DECO
NAVOLIOV inani B
Google Play Rum.eno utripanje | Deco se restira.
Sveti rumeno Deco se zaganja.
2. Sledite navodilom aplikacije in najprej nastavite Gateway Deco Utripajoca modra Aplikacija Deco je pripravijena za nastavitev.
(DSL/4G) , nato dodajte ostale DECO naprave v omrezje. lucka
Modra lucka Aplikacija Deco se nastavlja.

Ali potrebujete pomoc¢?

Zeleno utripanje/
Za odgovore na pogosto zastavljena vprasanja (FAQ) in za tehni¢no

Belo utripanje Deco nadgrajuje firmware

Sveti zeleno/ Aplikacija Deco je registrirana - vse je
Svetu belo vredu,
Rdece utripanje Deco ni ve¢ povezan na glavni Deco.

Svetirdece Pojavila se je tezava z aplikacijo Deco.




Empezando
1. Descargar la aplicacion TP-Link Deco para iOS o Android.

DISPONIBLEEN
>’ Google Play

2. Seguir las instrucciones de la aplicacion para configurar la
puerta de enlace Deco (DSL / 4G) primero, luego agregar otros
Decos alared.

¢Necesita ayuda?

Para obtener respuestas vaya a preguntas frecuentes (FAQs) y al
soporte técnico, por favor vaya a

* https )-link.corr

Navegar a la pagina de soporte del Deco

p Deco

Seleccione a la derecha en la pagina principal y seleccione "Ayuda
(2) Help” del mend.

Espafiol
Estado de LED

Cada Deco tiene una luz LED que cambia de color segun su
estado. Vea la explicacion siguiente.

LED
Parpadea en amarillo | Deco se esta reseteando
Amarillo fijo Deco se esté iniciando.
Parpadea en azul El Deco esté preparado para configurarse.
Azul fijo El Deco esté configurandose.

Parpadea en verde/

Deco esté actualizando su firmware.
Parpadea en blanco

Verde fijo/ Blanco fijo | El Deco esté registrado y todo esté bien.

Deco estéa desconectado del Deco

Parpadea en rojo
principal.

Rojo fijo El Deco tiene un problema.
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Svenska

Komma igang
1. Ladda ner TP-Link deco appen till din iOS eller Android enhet.

,

[ $ App Store
LADDANED PA
Google Play

2. Foljinstruktionerna i appen for att installera din deco enhet

(DSL/4G), darefter kan du addera 6vriga deco enheter till ditt
natverk.

Behover du hjalp?

For svar pa vanhga fragor och teknisk support, ga till
t k.com

Ga till Decos supportswda

Svep hoger pa huvudmenyn och valj (2) Help fran menyn.

30

LED-status

Varje Deco har en LED-lampa som &ndrar farg efter dess status.
Se forklaring nedan.

D

Gul puls Deco aterstélls.

Fast gul Deco héller pa att starta.
Bla puls Deco &r Klar for installation.
Bla fast Deco installerar.

Gron puls/ Vit puls | Deco uppdaterar sin programvara
Fast gron/ Fastvit | Deco ar registrerad och allt gick bra.
Réd puls Deco &r inte ansluten mot den férsta Deco.

Fast rod Deco har ett problem.



FAIAPE!
1. £ 10S =% Android &2 £ TP-Link Deco app.

2 App Store
P> GooglePlay
TNTR

| 357 IRE app sRBAR EERIRE Deco(DSL/AG), BHmigHAit
Deco F4EEE,

=3

%EF?;&E(FAQ)B? RERMIEENTE
. ttp. ink.conm
éﬁﬁlDecoﬁﬁi%Eﬁ

the Dec

EXEANGEE, REUHRERZIEZEE (D Help o

3PP

LEDFEIRAE

FRehx

S{EDecotE—{ALEDIY, S/ IR IR BRI AR
s

ED
=l
HBER
HEpE
HEER
#REPI/ B BRI
HEER/ BaBER
AT P
Hems

COHREE
DecolE7EEHE,
DecolE7ER®).
DecoBARRAMEIFAILIERE o
DecolETE& s
DecolETEF4REEE,
Deco BRI EIEER T,
DecoBAE FEDecolifi B,
Decoi#i&fE.
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Tlrkge

Baglarken
1.10S veya Android i¢in TP-Link Deco uygulamasini indirin.

.’ App Store'dan
', Google Play
DENAUN

2. Once Gateway Deco Cihazinizi (DSL/4G) kurmak igin uygulama
talimatlarini izleyin, ardindan aga diger Deco'lari ekleyin.

Yardima mi ihtiyacin var?

Sik sorulan sorularin (SSS) ve teknik destedin
yamtlan |gm \utfen ag,agudak\ adrese gidin

Deco nun destek sayfasma gidin

* Deco uygulamas

Ana sayfadan saga hizlica kaydinn ve meniiden "Yardim (?) Help
"1segin.

32

LED Durumu

Deco’nun her durumuna gére rengi degistiren bir LED is1§i vardir.
Asagidaki agiklamaya g6z atin.

ED Deco Durumu
Yanip Sénen Sari Deco resetleniyor.
Sabit yesil Deco baslatiliyor.
Yanip sénen mavi Deco kurulum igin hazir.
Yanan Mavi Deco kuruluyor.

Yanip Sénen Yesil/
Yanip Sénen Beyaz
Sabit yesil/

Sabit beyaz

Deco yazilimi gtincelleniyor.

Deco kayitli ve iyi durumdadir.

Deco'nun, ana Deco'dan baglantisi

Yanip Sénen Kirmizi Kopmustur.

Sabit kirmizi Deco'da bir problem var.



MouHemo
1. 3aBaHTaxTe aoaatok TP-Link Deco ans iOS a6o Android.

Downloa

{ $ App Store
ABAHTAXVTHS
Google Play

2. loTpumyiiTecs BKasiBoK Nporpamu, o6 cnoyaTky HanalTysati
ronosHuii Deco (DSL/4G), a noTim fogaiiTe iHwi Deco B Mepexy.
Heo6xigHa gonomora?

LLlo6 oTprmMaTL BiAMNOBIAl Ha HaBiNbLL PO3MOBCIOMAKEH NUTaHHS
(FAQ) Ta TexHiuHy NiaATPUMKY, 6yab Nacka, NPOoAAITL 3a NOCKNAHHAM
* https vw.tp-link.con

Mepeiaits Ha cTopiHKy niaTpumky Deco

« D [0AaToK

MpoBeaiTs BNpaBo Ha CTOPIHLi roNOBHOMO MeHIO Ta 06epiTh
“floromora(?) Help" y mero.

YkpaiHcbka MoBa

CraH CsiTnogiogais

KoxxeH Deco mae cucteMy CBITNOAIOAIB, AKi 3MIHIOIOTb CBIl1 KOIP B
3aNeXHOCTI BiA CTaHy abo npouecy. Hipkye BkasaHi NOACHEHHS.

CBIT/I0AIC

BAnMaloumnin xxoBTuin Deco nepesaBaHTaxyeTbCs.

KosTuin Deco nounHae po6oTy.
[yNbCyouniA CuHin Deco rotosuit A0 3anycky.
CuHii Deco HanawToByETLCA.
EHMNJB'OHW Senetmvt/ OHosneHHaA M3 Deco.
Binuit nynscytoumin
Deco 3apeecTpoBaHuiA Ta npauioe
HOpMasIbHO.

3enenit/ Binnit

Baunmatounii Hepsoruii | Deco BiaknioyeHui Big ronosHoro Deco.
YepBoHuit Y po6oTti Deco € npobnemu.

33



e

Susuldau
1. amiilnaauey TP-Link Deco d w3 i0S wse Android

2 Download on the

[ $ App Store

GETTON
" Google Play

2. yipnuduuziesioUdionsdn Gateway Deco (DSL/4G) Uosnmnau

nuiin Deco du 9 TueSotny

fDaN13AUYIBLNTR?

dwFurmmuitnutes (FAQ) wazmsativayuvnametia nyngdi
*  https://www.tp-link.com

giivthafuampues Deco

+ upUndindu Deco

doulumanitathmdnuazidenuy () Help
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InuansanIuz
i Deco filyl LED fdsudmuanuy Wigresunesuans

Il

Indwdesnsynsu gunsal Deco MdFidn

Inidwdesfindne Qunial Deco Mdaisuvhan

dihnazniu wioudmiumsfind Deco

ih fimsinife Deco

Inddeanseniu/ . . .
. N guUnsnl Deco agszuindmnsatiiiuwas

Inidvanszniu

InAdeamindne Deco fimsawmzJousegsauysol

Indvafindne

Indunafinnszniu gunti Deco iannsadessioan Deco awdnls

Inidunafindng Deco iltlym



Bat dau
1. Tai xuéng g dung Deco TP-Link cho iOS hodc Android.

nloa

{ $ App Store
GETITON

" Google Play

2.Lam theo hudng dan trong Uing dung dé cai dat Gateway Deco
(DSL/4G) cuia ban trudc, sau do6 thém cac Deco khac vao mang.

Ban can gitp dg?

DE co cautrad 16i cho céc cau hoi thudng gap (FAQs) va ho trg ky
thuat, vui long truy cap

* https w.tp-link.corr

Biéu hudng dén trang hé trg ctia Deco.

* Unc nc

Vudt sang phai tai trang chinh va chon

Tiéng Viét
Trang thai den LED

M&i Deco c6 mét den LED thay d6i mau séc theo ting trang thai.
Xem giai thich bén dudi.

LED T THAIDECO
Vang nhap nhay Deco dang cai dat lai.
Vang séang Deco dang khdi dong.

Xanh da trdi nhap nhay Deco da s&n sang dé cai dat.
Xanh da trdi sdng Deco d& dudc cai dat.

Xanhla nhap nhay/ Deco dang nang cép phan mém.

Trang nhap nhay

Xarnh 14 sang/ Deco da dudc dang ky va hoat dong tét.
Trang sang

Do nhép nhay Deco bj ngét két néi vdi Deco chinh.

D6 sang Deco dang c6 sy co.
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Eesti

Alustamine

1. Laadige oma iOS- v6i Androidi seadmele alla mobiilirakendus
TP-Link Deco.

nlo

' AppStore
cETTON

" Google Play

2. Jérgige mobiilirakenduses toodudjuhlse\d ja seadistage esmalt
oma Gateway Deco (DSL/4G) ning seejérel lisage vorku Ulejaanud
Decod

Vajad abi?

Korduma kippuvatele kiisimustele (KKK) vastuste ja tehnilise toe
saamiseks palun mine aadressile

* https//www.tp-link.com

Navwgeer\ Deco toe lehele

+ Deco rakendus

Tomba pealehel parema\eja vali menlust "Abi".
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LED-tule olek

Igal Decol on LED-tuli, mis muudab vérvi vastavalt selle olekule.

Vaata allolevat selgitust.

LED

Kollane pulseeriv
Kollane pidev
Sinine pulseeriv
Sinine pidev

Roheline pulseeriv/
Valge pulseeriv

Roheline pusiv/
Valge pusiv

Punane pulseeruv

Punane plisiv

DECO OLEK

Deco taaskaivitub.

Deco kaivitub.

Deco on seadistuseks valmis

Deco kaivitub.
Deco uuendab pusivara.

Deco on registreeritud ja kdik on hasti

Deco on peamisest Decost lahti tihendatud.

Decol on probleem.
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English: Safety Information

Adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot environments.

Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the device. If you need service, please contact us.

Do not use damaged charger or USB cable to charge the device.

Do not use any other chargers than those recommended

Do not use the device where wireless devices are not allowed.

Use only power supplies which are provided by manufacturer and in the original packing of this product. If you have any questions, please
don't hesitate to contact us.

Please read and follow the above safety information when operating the device. We cannot guarantee that no accidents or damage will
occur due to improper use of the device. Please use this product with care and operate at your own risk.

Portugués Brasil: Informagdes de Segurancga

* O adaptador deve ser instalado préximo ao equipamento e ter facil acesso.

Mantenha o dispositivo longe de dgua, fogo, umidade ou ambientes de alta temperatura.

Na&o tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o dispositivo. Se vocé precisar de servigo, entre em contato conosco.

Na&o utilize carregadores ou cabos USB danificados para alimentar o dispositivo.

Na&o utilize nenhum outro carregador além dos recomendados.

Na&o utilize o dispositivo onde dispositivos wireless nao sdo autorizados.

Use apenas fontes de alimentagéo fornecidas pelo fabricante e na embalagem original deste produto. Se voce tiver alguma duvida, ndo
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hesite em nos contatar.
Favor ler e seguir as informagdes de seguranga ao operar o dispositivo. NGo podemos garantir que nenhum acidente ou dano possa
ocorrer devido ao uso inadequado do dispositivo. Por favor, use este produto com cuidado e opere sob seu proprio risco.
6bnrapcku: MHdo
AfanTepsT Tps6Ba fa 6bae HCTampaH 61130 40 060PYABAHETO W ia 6be IECHO JOCTbMNEH.
MaseTe yCTPOICTBOTO Aasiey OT BOAA, N/1aMbK, BNaxHa 1av ropella cpeaa.
He npaseTe onnT Aa pasrnobsaeaTe, PEMOHTVPATE WM MOAMPULMPATE YCTPONCTBOTO. AKO BM € HY>KHO CePBU3HO 06C/TyKBaHe, MONs,
06bpHETE Ce KbM Hac.
He nsnonssaiite noBpeaeH 3apagHW yCTpoCTBa vnm nospesaeHi USB kabenw, 3a a 3apexaaTte yCTPOiCcTBOTO.
He uanonssaitte Apyr 3apsaHW yCTPONCTBa OCBEH NPenopbyaHunTe.
He nanonaeaiite yCTPONCTBOTO Ha MECTa, KbAETO GEDKNYHITE YCTPONCTBA HE Ca paspeLleHm.
VI3nonsBaite camo 3axpaHBaHus, NPeAOCTaBEHM OT NPOM3BOAUTENA U B OPWMHA/IHATa ONaKoBKa Ha TO3M NPOAYKT. AKO MMaTe HAKaKBM
BbMPOCH, MO/IA He Ce KoneGaiiTe fia Ce CBbPXETE C Hac.
Mons, npoyeTeTe 1 cneaBaiiTe ropHaTa MHPOPMaLIA 3a 6@30NacHOCT, KoraTo paboTuTe C YCTPOMCTBOTO. H1e He MoXem fa rapaHTvpame,
4e HAMa Aa Ce CryYaT MHLMAGHTV IV MOBPE/AV NOpaau HENMPaBUIHOTO U3MO/I3BaHE Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO. MOAS, N3NonssaliTe NpoayKTa ¢
HeobxoavmaTa rpika u paboTeTe C HEro Ha CBO COBCTBEH PHCK.

Hrvatski: Sigurnosne nar ene
« Prilagodnik se treba postaviti u blizini opreme i treba biti lako dostupan.
« Drzite uredaj dalje od vode, vatre, viage i vruce okoline.
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Nemojte pokuSavati rastaviti, popravljati ili mijenjati uredaj. Ako vam je potrebna usluga, obratite nam se.

Nemojte upotrebljavati osteceni punjac ili USB-kabel za punjenje uredaja.

Nemojte upotrebljavati drukcije punjace od preporuéenih.

Nemojte upotrebljavati uredaj na mjestima na kojima bezi¢ni uredaji nisu dozvoljeni.

Koristite samo napajanja koja isporucuje proizvodac i u originalnom pakiranju ovog proizvoda. Ako imate bilo kakvih pitanja, slobodno nas
kontaktirajte.

Kada upotrebljavate uredaj, pro€itajte i slijedite prethodno navedene sigurnosne napomene. Ne jam¢imo da ne¢e doc¢i do nesreca ili
oStecenja zbog nepravilne uporabe uredaja. Rukujte pazljivo ovim uredajem i upotrebljavajte ga na vlastitu odgovornost.

na: Inform: 2Cnosti
Adaptér musi byt nainstalovan pobiliz zafizeni a musi byt snadno pfistupny.
Nevystavujte zafizeni vodé, ohni, vinkosti nebo vysokym teplotam.
Nepokousejte se zarfizeni rozebirat, opravovat nebo modifikovat. Potfebujete-li servis, kontaktuje nés.
Nepouzivejte poskozenou nabijecku nebo USB kabel pro nabijent zafizeni.
Nepouzivejte jiné nabijecky nez ty, které jsou doporucené.
Nepouzivejte zafizeni tam, kde neni povoleno pouzivat bezdratova zarizeni.
Pouzivejte pouze napéjeci zdroje, které jsou dodavany vyrobcem a v originalnim baleni tohoto vyrobku. Méte-li jakékoli dotazy, nevahejte
nés kontaktovat.
Prectéte si, prosim, informace o bezpecénosti a postupuijte podle nich pfi pouzivani zafizeni. Nemizeme garantovat, ze se nestane zadna
nehoda nebo poskozent kvili nespravnému pouziti zafizeni. Prosim, pouZivejte tento vyrobek opatrné a na viastni riziko.
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C Sikkel tion

Adapteren skal installeres taet p& udstyret og veere let at komme til.

Hold enheden veek fra vand, ild, fugtighed eller varme omgivelser.

Du mé ikke forsege at reparere eller modificere enheden eller skille den ad. Hvis du har brug for eftersyn, skal du kontakte os.

Du mé ikke bruge en beskadiget oplader eller et defekt USB-kabel til at oplade enheden.

Du mé ikke bruge andre opladere end de anbefalede.

Du mé ikke bruge enheden pa steder, hvor tradlgse enheder ikke er tilladt.

Brug kun stemforsyninger, som er leveret af producenten og indeholdt i produktets originale emballage. Hvis du har spergsmal, s&
kontakt os gerne.

Veer venlig at leese og felge ovenstaende sikkerhedsoplysninger, ndr du bruger enheden. Vi kan ikke garantere, at der ikke opstar uheld eller
skader, hvis enheden bruges forkert. Brug dette produkt forsigtigt og pa eget ansvar.

rlands: Veiligheic
De adapter moet dicht bij de apparatuur worden geinstalleerd en moet gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn.

Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van water, vuur, vochtige of warme omgevingen.

Probeer het apparaat niet te demonteren, repareren of te wijzigen. Als het product gerepareerd moet worden, neem dan contact met
ons op.

Gebruik geen beschadigde oplader of USB-kabel om het apparaat op te laden.

Gebruik geen andere opladers dan de aanbevolen opladers.

Gebruik het apparaat niet op plaatsen waar draadloze apparaten niet zijn toegestaan.
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« Gebruik enkel de door de fabrikant aangeleverde stroomadapters bijgevoegd in de originele verpakking van dit product. Mocht u vragen
hebben, neem dan contact met ons op.

Lees en volg bovenstaande veiligheidsinformatie op wanneer u het apparaat gebruikt. We kunnen niet garanderen dat er geen ongelukken

gebeuren of schade ontstaat wanneer het apparaat incorrect gebruikt wordt. Ga voorzichtig met dit apparaat om en gebruik deze geheel

op eigen risico.

Turvatiedot

Sovitin asennetaan laitteiden lahelle ja helposti saataville.

Pida laite poissa méristd, tulta siséltévistd, kosteista ja kuumista ympéristoista.

Al yrita purkaa, korjata tai muokata laitetta. Ota meihin yhteytta jos tarvitset palvelua.

Ala kayta vioittunutta laturia tai USB-kaapelia laitteen lataamisessa.

Ala kayta muita kuin suositeltuja latureita.

Ala kayta laitetta ympéristdissa, missé langattomat laitteet ovat kiellettyja.

Kéyta ainoastaan valmistajan tdman tuotteen alkuperaispakkauksessa toimittamia virtalahteita. Jos sinulla on kysyttavaa, &la eparoi ottaa

yhteytté meihin.

Lue ja noudata ylla olevia turvatietoja, kun kaytat laitetta. Emme voi taata, etté laitteen virheellinen kéaytto ei johda onnettomuuksiin tai

vahinkoihin. Kéyta taté tuotetta huolella ja omalla riskilla.

Frangais: Informa urité.
« L'adaptateur doit étre facilement accessible et se trouver a proximité de I'équipement.
« Conserver l'appareil a l'abri de I'eau, du feu, de I'humidité et des environnements chauds.
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Ne pas tenter de démonter, réparer, ou modifier l'appareil. Si vous avez besoin de service, veuillez nous contacter.

Ne pas utiliser une alimentation endommagée ou un cordon USB pour recharger I'appareil.

Ne pas utiliser d'alimentation différente de celle recommandée.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil dans les zones ou l'usage d'appareils émettants des signaux hertziens n'est pas autorisé.

Utilisez uniquement les blocs d'alimentation fournis par le fabricant et disponibles dans la boite d'origine du produit. Si vous avez des
questions, n'hésitez pas a nous contacter.

Merci de lire et suivre les informations de sécurité ci-dessus pour utiliser 'appareil. Nous ne pouvons garantir qu'aucun dommage ou
incident ne se produira en cas d'utilisation impropre de I'appareil. Utiliser cet appareil avec précautions et procéder a vos risques et périls.

\erheitsinforr en
Der Adapter muss in eine Steckdose nah am Gerat gesteckt werden und leicht zuganglich sein.
Halten Sie das Gerét fern von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer oder sehr warmen Umgebungen.
Versuchen Sie nicht, das Geréat auseinanderzunehmen oder zu manipulieren. Wenn Sie Service benétigen, wenden Sie sich an uns bitte.
Verwenden Sie kein beschadigtes Ladegerat oder USB-Kabel, um Ihren Akku zu laden.
Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich das empfohlene Ladegeréat.
Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht an Orten, an denen kabellose Geréte nicht erlaubt sind.
Verwenden Sie nur Netzteile, die vom Hersteller und in der Originalverpackung dieses Produkts zur Verfugung gestellt werden. Wenn Sie
Fragen haben, zogern Sie bitte nicht, uns zu kontaktieren.

Bitte folgen Sie diesen Anweisungen, wenn sie das Gerét betreiben. Bei unsachgemaBer Verwendung konnen wir nicht garantieren, dass
keine Unfélle oder Schaden auftreten. Behandeln Sie das Gerat pfleglich und auf eigene Gefahr.
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EAANviKée: TA qQ

To TPOPOBOTIKO O TIPETIEL VO CUVEEBEL KOVTA G GUOKEUN KL VO EivOl EUKOAX TIPOGRAGLHO.

KportrioTe T OUCKEUN HOkPLE oo Ve, PWTLE, uypaoia r ZEaTn,

Mnv ETUXELPAOETE VO OMOCUVOPHOAOYHOETE, ETLOKEURTETE 1] TPOTIOTIOLOETE TN OUCKEUN. EQv XPEIAZEDTE OEPRIG, ETIKOWWVAOTE Hod(
poG.

Av uTtooTEl BAGBN TO KAAWBLO 1} 0 POPTLOTHG USB, Vo N TOL XPNOLHOTIOCETE VI POPTLON TNG CUCKEUNG

Not pn xpnotpomolrioete GAAOUG POPTIOTEG EKTOG OO TOUG CUVIOTWHEVOUG.

Not pn XPNOWOTOOETE TN CUCKEUN GE HEPN OTIOU OUTOyOPEUETAL N XPHON OCUPHTWY GUOKEUWV.

XPNOLOTIOLEITE HOVO TPOPOSOTIKA TTOU TIPEXOVTOLL OO TOV KATOOKEUXDTI) KOl OTNV PXLKI CUCKEUOOLOL UTOU TOU TIPOoLOVTOC. AV
EXETE AMOPIEG, PNV BLOTAOETE VXX ETUKOWWVACETE Hol{ PoG,

MopokahoUpE Vo SIBAROETE KOL VOt OKOAOUBTETE TIG TIOPOTIAVW 08NYIEQ AOPAAELNG KATA TN XPr0N TNG CUCKEUNG. Z€ TIepimTwon
TIOU XPNOLHOTIOIOETE AAVBOIOUEVOL T GUOKEUT, UTIOPEL VO TIPOKANBOUY OTUXAHOTA f} BAKBEG. MXQOKOAOUUE XPNOLHOTIOIOTE QUTH TN
OUOKEUN TIPOOEKTIKA KOl PE Sikr} oo euBUvn.

Vlagyar: Biz

54gi tudnivalok

Az adaptert a készllékhez kozel és konnyen hozzaférhetd helyen helyezze el.

Tartsa a készuléket tavol viztdl, tlizt6l, nedvességtél vagy forré kornyezettél.

Ne kisérelie meg a készuléket szétszedni, javitani vagy modositani. Ha segitségre van sziiksége, kérjlik forduljon hozzank.
Ne hasznaljon sérilt toltét vagy USB-kébelt a készlilék toltéséhez.

Ne hasznaljon més toltét a javasoltakon kiviil.
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+ Ne hasznalja ott a késziléket, ahol vezeték nélkuli eszkdzok hasznélata nem engedélyezett.

+ Csak a gyarto altal biztositott és a termék eredeti csomagolasaban talalhat6 tapegységeket hasznalja. Ha barmilyen kérdése van, kérjuk,
forduljon hozzank bizalommal.

Kérjik, olvassa el, és kdvesse a fenti biztonsagi tudnivalokat a készilék hasznalatdhoz. Nem garantaljuk, hogy a készulék helytelen

hasznélata esetén nem torténik baleset vagy kdrosodas. Kérjik, hasznalja a készlléket gondossaggal, és csak sajat feleldsségre hasznalja.

] >sia; Informasi Keselamai
Adaptor harus dipasang di dekat peralatan dan mudah dijangkau.
Jauhkan perangkat dari air, api, kelembaban atau panas.
Jangan mencoba membongkar, memperbaiki, atau memodifikasi perangkat. Jika Anda membutuhkan layanan, silakan hubungi kami.
Jangan gunakan pengisi daya yang rusak atau kabel USB untuk mengisi daya perangkat.
Jangan gunakan pengisi daya lain selain yang direkomendasikan.
Jangan gunakan perangkat yang tidak diizinkan perangkat nirkabel.
Gunakan catu daya yang tersedia di dalam kemasan original produk ini. Bila memiliki pertanyaan lebih lanjut, silakan hubungi kami.
Harap baca dan ikuti informasi keselamatan di atas saat mengoperasikan perangkat. Kami tidak dapat menjamin bahwa tidak ada
kecelakaan atau kerusakan yang terjadi karena penggunaan perangkat yang tidak semestinya. Harap gunakan produk ini dengan hati-hati
dan atas risiko Anda sendiri.

aliano: Informazioni di sicurezza

+ L'adattatore dovra essere installato vicino al dispositivo e facilmente accessibile.
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Tenete il dispositivo distante da acqua, fuoco, umidita e ambienti caldi.

Non tentate di smontare, riparare o modificare il dispositivo. Se vi serve assistenza, contattateci.

Non utilizzate alimentatori o cavi USB danneggiati per alimentare il dispositivo.

Non utilizzate nesun altro alimentatore al di fuori di quelli consigliati.

Non utilizzate il dispositivo se non & consentito I'utilizzo di dispositivi wireless.

Usate solo alimentatori forniti dal produttore e presenti nella confezione originale di questo prodotto. Se necessitate di chiarimenti, non
esitate a contattarci.

Seguite le informazioni di sicurezza soprariportate quando utilizzate il dispositivo. Non possiamo garanite che non avvengano incidenti o
danni in caso di un uso improprio del dispositivo. Usate questo prodotto con cura e operate a vostro rischio.

HAZE: RelCTHIAWE< Izl
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aKLwa: A

ThIK Kayinc

ApanTep KypblnfFbiFa XaKblH OPHaTbITYbl )KoHE OHal KO/mKeTIMAT 60/Ybl KaXKeT.

YKababIKTbl CyaaH, OTTaH, AbIMKbIIIaH XaHE bICTbIK OPTafaH anluak YCTaHbI3.

XKabaplKTbl 6enLexTeyre, )KeHaeyre xaHe TypneHaipyre TanneiHbaHbi3. KeiameT kepceTi kepek 6onraH »ardaiga, 6i36eH
xabapnacblHbI3.

3akbiMaaHFaH KyaTTay xabapiFbiH Hemece USB kabeniH xababiKTel 3apsaTay YLUiH KongaH6aHbI3.

YcblHFaHHaH 6acka KyaTTay »abablKTapblH KongaH6aHbI3.

KabapIKTbl CbIMCbI3 XKabablKTapFa TbllibiM CasblHFaH Xepaepae KonaaHbaHbI3.

OHAIPYLI YCbIHFaH EHE OChl OHIMHIH TYMHYCKabIK KanTamMackiHaa OpHanackaH KyaT Ke3aepiH FaHa naiaanaHbiHei3. Erep cis kaHaan Aa
6ip cypakTapbiHbI3 60/1Ca, 6i36eH epKiH Ce3iHyai eTiHeMi3.

OTiHiLL, >KabAbIKThl KONAaHFaH4a Keneci Kayinciaaik aknapaTtka epiHia. bid aknapaTtTel kaTe KonaaHFaHaa eLwbip KaiFbiibl OkvFanap

Hemece 3aKpivaaHy 60MaiTeIHbIHa Keningik 6epe anvaiapl. byn xababiKTel 6aiikan KonaaHbIHbI3 XaHe 63 Ypein MeH TayekeniHisre
naiaanaHybliHbi3ra eTiHiLL.
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+ £4% S| £ USB 70|25 AH8510] BRIE ST DHAIL.

+ OHE 28 ST7|E AHSSIR| DRJAIR.
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El espafiol de América: Informacion de se
Se instalard un adaptador cerca del equipo y serd mas facil el acceso.

Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, el fuego, la humedad o de los ambientes calurosos.

No intente desmontar, reparar o modificar el dispositivo. Si necesita servicio, contactenos.

No utilice un cargador dafiado ¢ un cable USB para cargar el dispositivo.

No utilice otros cargadores solo los recomendados.

No utilice el dispositivo donde no se permiten los dispositivos inaldambricos.

Utilice tnicamente fuentes de alimentacion suministradas por el fabricante en el empaque original de este producto. Sitiene alguna
pregunta, no dude en contactarnos.

Por favor, lea y siga la informacién de seguridad antes de operar el dispositivo. No podemos garantizar que no se produzcan accidentes o
dafios debido al uso inadecuado del dispositivo. Utilice este producto con cuidado y opere bajo su propio riesgo.

LatvieSu: Drosit
« Adapteris |rJauzstada pie aprikojuma, un tam ir jabat viegli pieejamam.

* lerici nedrikst paklaut Gdens un uguns iedarbibai, ka ari glabat mitra vai karsta vide.

« Nemeéginiet izjaukt, remontét vai parveidot ierici. Ja jums nepiecieSams atbalsts, lidzu sazinieties ar mums.
48
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+ lerices uzladésanai nelietojiet bojatu uzlades ierici vai bojatu USB kabeli.
+ Lietojiet tikai razotaja ieteiktas uzlades ierices.
+ Nelietojiet ierici vietas, kur bezvadu iericu lietosana ir aizliegta.
* Izmantojiet tikai baroSanas avotus, kurus piegadajis razotajs un kas ir 8T produkta iepakojuma. Ja jums ir kadi jautajumi, lddzu, sazinieties
ar mums.
Lietojot ierici, Iadzu, izlasiet un nemiet véra ieprieks aprakstitas instrukcijas. Més nevaram garantét aizsardzibu pret traumam vai bojajumiem
ierices nepareizas lietoSanas gadijuma. Ladzu, lietojiet ierici rapigi un esiet gatavi uznemties atbildibu par savu ricibu.
ietuviy: Informacija
+ Prietaisas turi bati netoli nuo jrenginio ir lengvai pasiekiamas.
« Laikykite prietaisg atokiau nuo vandens, ugnies, drégmes ir visy Silumos Saltiniy.
+ Neardykite, neremontuokite, ar modifikuokite jrenginj.I3kilus techninéms problemoms, susisiekite su masy jmone.
+ Nenaudokite pazeisto jkroviklio arba USB kabelio.
+ Nenaudokite kitus jkroviklius nei rekomenduojame.
+ Nenaudokite prietaiso tose srityse, kuriose belaidziai prietaisai neleidziami.
+ Naudokite tik gamintojo pateiktus maitinimo Saltinius, esancius originalioje $io gaminio pakuotéje. Jei turite klausimy, nedvejodami
susisiekite su mumis.
Susipazinkite su aukSciau minétomis saugos taisyklémis ir ju laikykites naudojant prietaisa. Mes negalime garantuoti, dél netinkamai
naudojant §j prietaisa, néra nelaimingo atsitikimo ar suzeidimo rizika. Naudokite §j produktg atsargiai ir laikykités visy veiksmy savo paciy
rizika.
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Adapteren ma installeres i neerheten av utstyret. Den ma veere lett tilgjengelig.

Hold enheten unna vann, ild, fuktighet og varme omgivelser.

Ikke forsgk & demontere, reparere eller modifisere enheten. Ta kontakt med oss hvis enheten trenger service.

Ikke bruk en skadet lader eller USB-kabel til 4 lade enheten.

Ikke bruk andre ladere enn de som er anbefalt.

Ikke bruk enheten pa steder hvor tradlgse enheter ikke er tillatt.

Det skal bare brukes stremforsyninger som er levert av produsenten og ligger i produktets originale emballasje. Ikke ngl med & ta kontakt
dersom du har spgrgsmal.

Les og overhold den ovennevnte sikkerhetsinformasjonen nar du bruker enheten. Vi kan ikke garantere at det ikke vil oppsta ulykker eller
skade som folge av uriktig bruk av enheten. Bruk produktet forsiktig og pa egen risiko.

Polski: Informa: stwa
* Urzadzenie powinno by¢ umieszczone w poblizu sprzetu, ktéry z niego korzysta oraz w miejscu tatwo dostepnym dla uzytkownika.

« Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od wody, ognia, wilgoci oraz wszelkich Zzrodet ciepta.

+ Nie demontuij, nie naprawiaj, ani nie modyfikuj urzadzenia. W razie problemow technicznych skontaktuj sie z nasza firma.

* Nie korzystaj z uszkodzonej tadowarki lub kabla USB do tadowania urzadzenia.

+ Nie uzywaj innych tadowarek niz zalecane.

* Nie korzystaj z urzadzenia w miejscach, w ktérych urzadzenia bezprzewodowe nie sg dozwolone.

« Dozwolone jest korzystanie wytgcznie z zasilaczy dostarczanych przez producenta, znajdujgcych sie w opakowaniach produktow. Jesli
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masz jakies$ pytania lub watpliwosci, skontaktuj sie z nami.
Zapoznaj sie z powyzszymi zasadami bezpieczenstwa i przestrzegaj ich podczas korzystania z urzadzenia. Nie mozemy zagwarantowacé,
ze w przypadku nieprawidtowego uzycia, nie wystapi ryzyko wypadku lub uszkodzenia. Korzystaj z niniejszego produktu z ostroznoscia, a
wszelkie dziatania wykonuj na wtasne ryzyko.

rtugués: Inforr S
O adaptador deve ser instalado perto do equipamento e estar acessivel.

Mantenha o dispositivo longe da dgua, fogo, humidade ou ambientes quentes.

Néo tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o dispositivo. Se precisar de assisténcia, entre em contato connosco.

Na&o utilize carregadores ou cabos USB danificados para carregar o dispositivo.

Na&o utilize outro tipo de carregadores que ndo o recomendado.

Néo use o dispositivo em locais onde n&o é permitido o uso de dispositivos Wi-Fi.

Utilize sempre e apenas fontes de alimentagéo fornecidas pelo fabricante que se encontram na embalagem original deste produto. Se
possui alguma duvida, ndo hesite em nos contatar.

Por favor leia e siga atentamente as informagdes de seguranca acima referidas quando utilizar o produto. N&o é garantido que acidentes ou
estragos possam ocorrer devido a utilizagdo incorreta do produto. Por favor utilize este produto corretamente.

Romana: Informatji privind siguranta
+ Adaptorul trebuie instalat in apropierea echipamentului si sa fie usor accesibil.
« Pastreaza dispozitivul departe de apa, foc, umiditate sau medii cu temperaturé ridicata.
+ Nuincerca sa demontezi, sé repari sau sa modifici dispozitivul. Dacé ai nevoie de asistenta, te rugam sa ne contactezi.
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Nu utiliza alimentatoare sau cabluri USB deteriorate pentru a alimenta dispozitivul.

Nu utiliza alte alimentatoare decét cele recomandate.

Nu utiliza echipamentul in locuri in care dispozitivele wireless sunt interzise.

Utilizeazé numai sursa de alimentare furnizaté de producétor in ambalajul original al acestui produs. Daca ai intrebéri, te rugdm sa ne
contactezi.

Te rugdm sa citesti i s& urmezi instructiunile de siguranta de mai sus atunci cand folosesti dispozitivul. Nu putem garanta ca nu se vor
produce accidente sau daune din cauza utilizérii necorespunzatoare a dispozitivului. Te rugam sa utilizezi acest produs cu grija si pe propriul
risc.

JIns 6e30nacHoi PaGoTsl YCTPOCTB UX  HEOBXOANMO YCTaHaB/MBATb W MCMO/b30BATL B CTPOrOM COOTBETCTBUM C NOCTaBNAEMO B
KOMM/IEKTE MHCTPYKLMEN M OBLENPUHATLIMM MPaBINIaMN TEXHUKM 6e30MacHOCTM.

O3HaKOMBTECH CO BCEMM MPEAYNPEXAEHNAMY, YKa3aHHbIMW Ha MapKVPOBKE YCTPONCTBA, B MHCTPYKUMAX MO SKCM/yaTaumm, a Takke B
rapaHTUIRHOM Ta/IoHe, YTOGbI N36exaTh HENPaBW/IbHOrO UCMO/E30BaHNSA, KOTOPOE MOXET MPUBECTY K NOIOMKE YCTPOMCTBA, @
TakxKe BO M3BEXaHe NOpaeHns 3N1eKTPNHECKIM TOKOM.

KoMMaH1A-13roToBIUTE b OCTAB/IAET 3@ COGOM NPABO M3MEHATL HACTOALLMIA JOKYMEHT 6e3 NPeaBapuTeNbHOMO YBEAOMIEHMS.

CBe/ieHmA 06 OrpaHNyeHUAX B MCMOML30BaHU C YHETOM NPeHa3HaueHUA NS PAGOTLI B XKUNbIX, KOMMEPHECKNX 1 NPONSBOACTBEHHbIX
30Hax

060pyaoBaHNe NPeHasHaueHo A7 UCMIOb30BaHNS B XMU/bIX, KOMMEDHECKNX 1 NPOVM3BOACTBEHHbIX 30Ha X 683 BO3AEMCTBMA ONaCHbIX 1
BPE/IHbIX MPOVN3BOACTBEHHbIX HaKTOPOB.
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TpaBuna 1 yCnoBIA MOHTaXa TEXHUYECKOrO CPEACTBA, €ro NOAKMOHEHMA K ANEKTPUYECKON CETU 1 APYTM TEXHUYECKUM CPEACTBaM,
nycKa, PerympoBaHns 1 BBEAEHWS B SKCMyaTaLmio

YCTPOMCTBO AO/MKHO YCTaHABMBATLCA W AKCMAYaTUPOBATLCA COMACHO MHCTPYKLMAM, O MCaHHBIM B PYKOBOACTBE MO YCTaHOBKE U
3KCNAyaTaLmn 060pyA0BaHNS.

Mpasuna 1 ycnoBws XpaHeHUs, NepeBO3KM, peasansaumnn 1 yTuamnsaummn BnaxHocTb Bo3ayxa npv akcnnyatauuu: 10% - 90%, 6e3
obpa3oBaHuna KoHAeHcaTa BnaxxHoCTb Bo3ayxa Npu xpaHeHun: 5% - 90%, 6e3 obpa3oBaHua KoHaeHcaTa Paboyas Temnepatypa:
0°C~40°C

[lonycTumas TemnepaTypa s 060py/A0BaHIs, MCNIOb3YEMOro BHE MOMELLEHNS, eC/IV NPEAYCMOTPEHO NapaMeTpamu 060pyA0BaHNS:
-30°C ~70°C

Temnepatypa xpaHenus: -40°C ~70°C

060pyAOBaHNE AOMKHO XPAHUTLCSA B MOMELLEHIM B 3aBOACKOM YNaKOBKe.

TpaHCnopTVpOBKa 060PY/A0BaHNA AOMKHA NPOM3BOAUTLCS B 3aBOACKON YNaKOBKE B KPbITbIX TPAHCMOPTHBIX CPEACTBAX M06LIM BUAOM
TpaHcropTa.

Bo v36exaHme HaHeceHns Bpe/a OKPYXaloLLei cpeie HEOBXOANMO OTAENATb YCTPONCTBO OT 06bI4HbIX OTXOAOB W YTUN3MPOBATL €70
Hanbonee 6e30MacHsIM CIOCO60M — HanpuUMep, CAaBaTb B CrieLmanbHble MyHKTbl yTUAN3aLmMn. Vdyunte nHpopmauvio 0 npoueaype
nepeaaqu 060pyA0BaHUA Ha YTUM3ALMIO B BaLLIEM DErvOHE.

VIHdopMaLms 0 Mepax, KOTopble CAeayeT NPeanpUHATL NPV OBHAPYXKEHM HENCMIPaBHOCTY TEXHUYECKOTO CPEACTBa

B cnyyae o6HapyXeHWs HeMCnpaBHOCTW YCTPOWCTBA HeOo6Xx0aMMO 0bpaTuTbes K [MpoaasLy, y KOToporo 6bln nprobpeTeH Tosap. ToBap
[JI0/HKEH BbiTh BO3BPaLLeH [PoAaBLY B MOAHOM KOMMNEKTALMM U B OPUTMHA/BHOM  YNaKoBKe.

Tp1 HEOBXOAVMMOCTY PEMOHTa TOBapa Mo rapaHTUV Bbl MOXETE 06PaTUTLCA B aBTOPU30BAHHBIE CEPBICHbIE LIEHTPLI KOMNaHm TP-Link.
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Srpski
Adapter treba postaviti blizu opreme i treba da je lako dostupan.

Cuvaite uredaj dalje od vode, vatre, viaznog ili vrelog prostora.

Nemojte pokuSavati da rasklopite, popravite ili izmenite uredaj. Ako vam treba usluga servisa, molimo vas da nas kontaktirate,

Nemojte koristiti osteceni strujni adapter ili USB kabl za punjenje uredaja.

Koristite samo preporu¢ene punjace.

Nemojte koristiti uredaj tamo gde nije dozvoljena upotreba bezi¢nih uredaja.

Pouzivajte len napéjacie zdroje, ktoré st dodavané vyrobcom a v origindlnom baleni tohto vyrobku. Ak méate akékolvek otazky, nevahajte
nas kontaktovat.

Molimo Vas da procitate i pridrzavate se gore navedenih bezbednosnih uputstava kada koristite uredaj. Ne mozemo garantovati da ne¢e
doc¢i do nezgoda ili oSte¢enja u slu€aju neadekvatne upotrebe uredaja. Uredaj koristite pazljivo i na sopstvenu odgovornost.

Slovencina: Bezpecnostné informéacie

Adaptér je potrebné nainstalovat v blizkosti zariadenia tak, aby bol lahko dostupny.

Zariadenie udrzZujte v bezpecnej vzdialenosti od vody, ohiia, vihkosti alebo horticeho prostredia.

Zariadenie sa nepokusajte rozoberat, opravovat ani upravovat. Ak potrebujete servis, obratte sa na nas.

Na nabijanie zariadenia nepouzivajte poskodenu nabijacku ani kdbel USB.

Okrem odportcanych spdsobov nepouzivajte na nabijanie Ziadne iné sposoby.

Zariadenie nepouzivajte tam, kde pouzivanie bezdrétovych zariadeni nie je povolené.

Pouzivajte len napéjacie zdroje, ktoré st dodavané vyrobcom a v origindlnom baleni tohto vyrobku. Ak méate akékolvek otazky, nevahajte
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nas kontaktovat.
Pri pouzivani zariadenia dodrzZujte vy&Sie uvedené pokyny. V pripade nespravneho pouzivania zariadenia nemézeme zarucit, ze neddjde k
zraneniu lebo sa zariadenie neposkodi. S tymto vyrobkom zaobchédzajte opatrne a pouzivate ho na svoje viastné nebezpecie.

Cina: Varnostne inforrr

Adapter je treba instalirati blizu opreme in dostop do njega mora biti preprost.

Naprava naj se nahaja izven dosega vode, ognja, vlage oziroma vro¢ih pogojev.

Naprave ne poizkusajte razstavijati, popravijati oziroma spreminjati. Ce potrebujete popravilo, nas kontaktirajte.

Za polnjenje naprave ne uporabljajte pokodovanega polnilca ali kablov USB.

Ne uporabljajte nepriporocljivih polnilcev.

Naprave ne uporabljajte tam, kjer ni dovolieno uporabljati brezzi¢nih naprav.

Uporabljajte samo napajalnike, ki jin je priskrbel proizvajalec in v originalni embalazi tega izdelka. Ce imate kakr$na koli vprasanja, nas
prosimo kontaktirajte.

Pri uporabi naprave si preberite in upostevajte zgornja varnostna navodila. Ne moremo jamciti, da zaradi nepravilne uporabe naprave ne bo
prislo do nesre¢ ali poskodba. To napravo uporabljajte pazljivo in na svojo lastno odgovornost.

Espariol: Informacio
+ Eladaptador debe ser instalado cerca del equipo y en un lugar de facil acceso.

* Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua y ambientes hiimedos o célidos.

+ Nointente desmontar, reparar o modificar el dispositivo. Si necesita servicio, contactenos.
+ No dafie el cargador o cable USB para cargar el dispositivo.

juridad
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No utilice ningtin otro cargador que no sean los recomendados.

No utilice el dispositivo donde los equipos inaldambricos no estén permitidos.

Utilice inicamente fuentes de alimentacion suministradas por el fabricante y en el embalaje original de este producto. Si tiene alguna
pregunta, no dude en contactarnos.

Por favor lea y siga la informacién de seguridad anterior cuando el dispositivo esté funcionando. No podemos garantizar que no ocurran
accidentes o dafios debidos a un uso incorrecto del dispositivo. Por favor utilice este producto con responsabilidad y bajo su propio riesgo.

etsinformation
Adaptern méaste installeras néra utrustningen och vara lattillganglig.
Hall enheten borta fran vatten, eld, fukt och hetta.
Forsok inte plocka isér, laga eller modifiera enheten. Vanligen kontakta oss om du behover service.
Anvéand inte en skadad laddare eller USB-kabel for att ladda enheten.
Anvénd inte andra laddare an de rekommenderade.
Anvénd inte enheten dér tradlosa enheter inte tillats.
Anvand endast stromadapter som kommer fran tillverkaren som &r inkluderad i orginalférpackingen.Om du har fragor, vénligen kontakta
0ss.
Las och folj sakerhetsinformationen ovan nar du anvander enheten. Vi kan inte garantera att felaktig anvandning av enheten inte leder till
olyckor eller skada. Anvand den har produkten varsamt och péa egen risk.
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Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.

BE2."O" MMEZBERAYEZ BOLARRBREN LA BEEMA,

Note 2: " O "indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of
presence.

% 3."—" RERERAYEAHRER.

Note 3: The "—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
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Tirkge: Glvenlik Bilgisi

Adaptér, cihazin yakininda kurulmali ve kolayca erisilebilir olmalidir.

Cihazi su, ates, nem veya sicak ortamlardan uzak tutun.

Cihazi sbkmeyi, onarmayi veya degistirmeyi denemeyin. Servise ihtiyaciniz varsa, litfen bizimle iletisime gegin.

Cihazi sarj etmek igin hasarli sarj cihazi veya USB kablosu kullanmayin.

Onerilenlerden baska sarj cihazlar kullanmayin.

Cihazi, kablosuz cihazlara izin verilmeyen yerlerde kullanmayin.

Yalnizca Uretici tarafindan sagdlanan ve bu trinin orijinal kutusundan ¢ikan gii¢ kaynaklarini kullanin. Herhangi bir sorunuz varsa, Ittfen
bizimle iletisime geginiz.

Lutfen cihazi calistinrken yukaridaki gtivenlik bilgilerini okuyun ve uygulayin. Aygitin yanlis kullaniimasi nedeniyle olusabilecek hasarlardan
firmamiz sorumlu degildir.

YkpaiHcbka MoBa : TexHika 6eaneku

Apantep mMae 6yTV BCTaHOBAEHWI Y NErKOAOCTYNHOMY MICLii Ta OAHOYACHO NOPSAA 3 06MaAHAHHAM.

He fonyckaiite nepebysaHHA NPUCTPOIO GiNA BOAW, BOHIO, BOJIOTOrO CEPeAOBHLLA Ui CEPEeOBULLA 3 BUCOKMMM TeMMepaTypamu.
He HamaraiiTecs caMOCTIHO PO36MPaTK, PEMOHTYBATV a60 MOAVMIKYBAaTW NPUCTPIN. FAKLLO Bam NOTPIGEH cepsic, ByAb nacka,
3B'KITHCA 3 HaMM.

He BUKOpMCTOBY#TE NOLIKOAXEHI 3apsaHi npucTpoi abo USB kabeni ans npouecy 3apsaki npucTpoto.

He BuKopwcToByiiTe ByAb-AKi 3apAAHI NIPUCTPOI, OKPIM PEKOMEHA0BaHMX.

He BUKOPWCTOBY#TE NPUCTPINA, TaM /e BUKOPUCTaHHS 6e3APO0TOBYX NPUCTPOIB 3360POHEHO.
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* BuKOpPUCTOBYITE OpUriHaNbHI afanTepu XXUBNEHHS, LLO NOCTa4al0TbCA BUPOGHUKOM B OPUriHabHIN ynakoBLi. Y pasi BUHUKHEHHA NuTaHb
3BepTaiiTeCh 40 Hac.

Byab nacka, yBaxxHO NpouuTaiiTe Ta OTPUMYITECH BULLEBKa3aHOI iHdbopMaLlii 3 TexHikv 6e3neku. M He MOXXeMO rapaHTyBaTy, Lo

HEHa/IEXHE Yi HEeNPaBIIbHE BUKOPUCTAHHS MPUCTPOIO HE CMIPMUMHITE HELLACHIX BUNAAKIB, Y1 OTPUMAHHS Gy/b-AKUX NOWKOAKEHD. Byab

nacka, BUKOPUCTOBYITE NPUCTPIl 06EPEXHO, Ta Ha BAACHUI PO3CY NMPUIMatoymn PU3NKA.

Eesti: Ohutusalane teave

Hoidke seadet veest, tulest, niiskusest voi kuumast keskkonnast eemal.

Arge Uritage seadet lahti monteerida, parandada ega modifitseerida.

Arge kasutage seadme laadimiseks kahjustatud laadijat voi USB-kaablit. Kui seade vajab hooldust, vota meiega Ghendust.

Arge kasutage muid laadijaid peale soovitatute.

Arge kasutage seadet kohtades, kus mobiilseadmed pole lubatud.

Adapter tuleb paigaldada seadme lahedusse ja see peab olema kergesti ligipaasetav.

Kasutage ainult tootja poolt tarnitud ja selle toote originaalpakendis olevaid toiteallikaid. Kisimuste korral vGtke palun meiega julgelt
Uhendust.

Seadme kasutamiseks lugege Iabi ja jargige Ulaltoodud ohutusalast teavet. Me ei saa garanteerida, et seadme valesti kasutamine ei
pBhjustaks Gnnetusi ega kahjustusi. Kasutage seda toodet hoolikalt ja omal vastutusel.

60



eaY) e LB 05K 4 D sl Jnsr (1S (3 48l e S 0 o
Ll 1Al cld (8L Akl ke sball ce Tasms Slealls Jaiial

i Joo) sl o saelisa () aninl sy leall i 5) haly ol A laay o Y
L el il Jhas USB JUS 5l oal pladily o Y

e easall e Gl sl ) pladiuly B Y

AL 5 Y] pladial e ey (1 SLaY) (b Sleal) el ff lasialy o5 Y
il 13g) Alal) 5 gaall Jalay LS 8 b i 5 ) ALl jlias Jai aasi

61



62

(i) Al leall aladid pie Jla (b)) 51 aaln (5 ipan ate Glaua Wiay ¥, gl i ie oMol LDl il slas gL 5 361 5 ol

. aalal) e e ¢3S itall Jiadiiy Aling il 13 plasiad ola i

Gna ol sill 23 55 D ¢ Aliaaf gl elial (<13



English:

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of directives
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU and (EU)2015/863.

The original EU Declaration of Conformity may be found at https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Radio
Equipment Regulations 2017.

The original UK Declaration of Conformity may be found at https://www.tp-link.com/support/ukca/.

Bbarapcku

TP-Link Aeknapupa, Ye ToBa YCTPOMCTBO € B CbOTBETCTBME CbC CbLECTBEHUTE U3NCKBAHIA W IDYTUTE NPUIOXUMM Pa3Nopeatu Ha
[OvpexTvien 2014/53/EC, 2009/125/E0, 2011/65/EC 1 (EC)2015/863.

OpwuruHanHata EC [leknapaums 3a CbOTBETCTBYE, MOXE Aa Ce Hamepw Ha https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Cestina

TP-Link timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni je ve shodé se zékladnimi pozadavky a dalSimi prislusnymi ustanovenimi smérnic 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/ES, 2011/65/EU a (EU)2015/863.

Original EU prohlaseni o shodé Ize nalézt na https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/

Dansk:

TP-Link erklaerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de veesentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EF, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863. 63



Den oprindelige EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen kan findes pa https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Nederlands:

TP-Link verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle eissen en andere relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU en (EU)2015/863.

De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Suomi

TP-Link ilmoittaa taten, etta tdma laite noudattaa direktiivien 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EY, 2011/65/EU ja (EU)2015/863 olennaisia vaatimuksia
Jja muita asianmukaisia ehtoja.

Alkuperainen EU-saadéstenmukaisuusiimoitus on osoitteessa https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Francais:

TP-Link par la présente déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes des directives
2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE et (UE)2015/863.

La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut étre trouvée a 'adresse https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Deutsch:

TP-Link erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat die Grundanforderungen und andere relevante Vorgaben der Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/
EG, 2011/65/EU und (EU)2015/863 erfillt.

Die Original-EU-Konformitatserklarung kann in englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen werden: https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.
64



EAANVLKO!

Aot tou opovTog N TP-Link 8loknpUOOEL OTL QWTH N CUCKEUT) CUPHOPPUVETAL HE TIG OMOITHOELG KO AANOUG OXETIKOUG KOVOVIOHOUG TwV
oénywwv 2014/53/EE, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EE kou (EE)2015/863.

Mrnopeite va Seite Tnv apxkr SHAWGCN OUPHOP@WONG HE TOUG Kavoviopoug tng E.E. atnv lotooeAiSa
https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/cel.

Magyar:

ATP-Link eztton kijelenti, hogy ez a berendezés az alapvet6 kovetelményekkel és mas, az idevonatkozé 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EK,
2011/65/EU és a (EU)2015/863 iranyelvek rendelkezéseivel 6sszhangban van.

Az eredeti EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat megtalélhatd a

https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/ oldalon.

Italiano:

TP-Link dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni delle direttive 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/
CE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863,

La dichiarazione di conformita EU originale si trova in https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Latviesu
TP-Link ar $o pazino, ka i ierice atbilst direktivu 2014/53/ES, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/ES un (ES)2015/863 svarigakajam prasibam un citiem
saistitajiem nosacijumiem.

Originalo ES atbilstibas deklaraciju var atrast vietné o



https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Lietuviy:

TP-Link pareiskia, kad $is prietaisas atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias direktyvy nuostatas 2014/53/ES, 2009/125/EB,
2011/65/ES ir (ES)2015/863.

Originali ES atitikties deklaracija yra https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Norsk:

TP-Link erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med de ngdvendige kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser fra direktivene
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863.
Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserklaeringen er tilgjengelig pa https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Polski

TP-Link deklaruje, ze niniejsze urzadzenie spefnia wszelkie stosowne wymagania oraz jest zgodne z postanowieniami dyrektyw 2014/53/UE,
2009/125/WE, 2011/65/UE i (UE)2015/863.
Petna deklaracja zgodnosci UE znajduje sie na stronie https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Portugués:

A TP-Link declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposi¢des das Diretivas 2014/53/
UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.

éadeclaraqéo original de conformidade UE pode ser encontrada em https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.



Romana

TP-Link declara prin prezenta cé acest echipament este in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si alte prevederi relevante ale directivelor
2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE si (UE)2015/863.

Declaratia de conformitate UE originala poate fi gasité la adresa https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Srpski

TP-Link ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa osnovnim zahtevima i ostalim relevantnim merama direktiva 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/
EC, 2011/65/EU and (EU)2015/863.

Originalnu EU izjavu o saobraznosti mozete pronacina

https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Slovenéina:

TP-Llnk tymto vyhlasuije, ze toto zarjademeje v zhode so zakladnymi poziadavkami a dalSimi prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernic 2014/53/
EU, 2009/125/ES, 2011/65/EU a (EU)2015/863.

Original EU vyhlasenia o zhode mozZno néjst na https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/cel.

Espafiol
Por la presente TP-Link declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de las directivas

2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE y (UE)2015/863
La declaracion original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en: https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.
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Svenska

TP-Link deklarerar att denna enhet ar i Gverensstammelse med de grundlaggande kraven och andra relevanta bestdmmelser i direktiv
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU och (EU)2015/863.

Den ursprungliga EU-forsakran om Gverensstammelse kan hittas pa https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Turkee:

TP-Link, isbu belgede bu cihazin temel gereksinimlerle ve ilgili 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU ve (EU)2015/863 hukimlerinin
direktifleri ile uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder.

Orijinal AB uygun beyanini https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/ adresinde bulabilirsiniz.

\/KUBIHCEKB MoOBa:

Lum TP-Link 3asBnsE, WO AaHW NPUCTPIV BIANOBIAAGE OCHOBHIM Ta iHLLMM BIANOBIAHUM BUMOram AvipekTus 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC,
2011/65/EU Ta (EU)2015/863.

Opvirinan Jexknapadii BignosigHocTi €C By MoxeTe 3HaitTv 3a nocunanHsam https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

Eesti

TP-Link kinnitab kaesolevaga, et see seade vastab direktiivide 2014/53/EL, 2009/125/EU, 2011/65/EL ja (EL)2015/863 olulistele nduetele ja
muudele asjakohastele satetele.

ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni originaali leiate aadressilt

https://Aww.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.
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English

For TP-Link Branded Products Only. For more information about warranty, please visit

https://www.tp-link.com/en/support

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT VARY FROM STATE TO STATE (OR BY
COUNTRY OR PROVINCE).

TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LOCAL LAW, THIS WARRANTY AND THE REMEDIES SET FORTH ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL
OTHER WARRANTIES, REMEDIES AND CONDITIONS,

TP-Link warrants the TP-Link branded hardware product contained in the original packaging against defects in materials and workmanship
when used normally in according with TP-Link' s guidelines for some period which depends on the local service from the date of original
retail purchase by the end-user purchaser.

Dansk

TP-Link begreenset produktgaranti

Geelder kun TP-Link maerkevarer. For mere information om garanti, kan du besgg

https://www.tp-link.com/en/support

DENNE GARANTI GIVER DIG SPECIFIKKE JURIDISKE RETTIGHEDER OG DU KAN HAVE ANDRE RETTIGHEDER SOM VARIERER FRA STAT
TIL STAT (ELLER FRA LAND ELLER PROVINS).

INDENFOR LOVENS RAMMER ER GARANTIEN OG RETSMIDLERNE DER FREMGAR EKSKLUSIVE OG | STEDET FOR ALLE ANDRE
RETTIGHEDER, RETSMIDLER OG BETINGELSER.

TP-Link garanterer at alle TP-Link hardware produkter indeholdt i den originale emballage ikke er behaeftede med fejl p& materialer og
handvaerk safremt de bruges efter hensigten og i overensstemmelse med TP-Link's retningslinjer, indenfor en periode som afhaenger af
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den lokale service, fra kebsdatoen af den oprindelige slutbruger/kgber.

Nederlands

TP-Link beperkte productgarantie

Geldt alleen voor producten van het merk TP-Link. Meer informatie over de garantie vindt u via

https://nl.tp-link.com/support

DEZE GARANTIE GEEFT U SPECIFIEKE WETTELIJKE RECHTEN EN U KUNT NOG ANDERE RECHTEN HEBBEN, DIE PER LAND (OF PER
PROVINCIE) KUNNEN VERSCHILLEN.

VOOR ZOVER TOEGESTAAN DOOR DE PLAATSELIJKE WETGEVING ZIJN DEZE GARANTIE EN HET VERMELDE VERHAAL EXCLUSIEF EN
KOMEN DIE IN DE PLAATS VAN ALLE ANDERE GARANTIES, VERHALEN EN VOORWAARDEN.

TP-Link geeft garantie op het hardware product van het merk TP-Link in de originele verpakking voor gebreken in materialen en fabricage
indien normaal gebruikt in overeenstemming met de richtlijnen van TP-Link gedurende een bepaalde periode afhankelijk van de service ter
plaatse vanaf de oorspronkelijke datum van aanschaf via de detailhandel door de eindgebruiker-koper.

Suomi

TP-Link rajoitettu tuotetakuu koskee vain TP-Link merkkisia tuotteita. Lisétietoja takuusta:

https://www.tp-link.com/en/support

TAMA TAKUU MYONTAA KAYTTAJALLE TIETTYJA LAILLISIA OIKEUKSIA, JA HANELLA VOI OLLA MUITA OIKEUKSIA, JOTKA VAIHTELEVAT
MAAKOHTAISESTI.

SINA MAARIN KUIN LAKI SEN SALLII, TAMA TAKUU JA SEN MUKAISET KORJAUSKEINOT OVAT YKSINOMAISIA JA KORVAAVAT KAIKKI
MUUT TAKUUT, KORJAUSKEINOT JA EHDOT.

TP-Link takaa, etta TP-Link-merkkinen laitteistotuote, joka saapui alkuperdisessa pakkauksessa ei sisélla materiaali- eika valmistusvirheita
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normaalissa TP-Link:in ohjeiden mukaisessa kaytossa tiettyna paikallisesta palvelusta riippuvana aikana siitd paivamaéarasta lukien jona
loppukayttaja sen alun perin hankki.

Frangais

Garantie limitée TP-Link

Concerne les produits de marque TP-Link uniqguement. Pour plus d'informations sur la garantie, veuillez visiter le site : www.tp-link.fr/'support
CETTE GARANTIE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS SPECIFIQUES, ET VOUS POUVEZ AVOIR DAUTRES DROITS QUI PEUVENT VARIER D'UN
ETAT, D'UN PAYS OU D'UNE PROVINCE A UNE AUTRE.

DANS LES LIMITES DU DROIT LOCAL, CETTE GARANTIE ET LES VOIES DE RECOURS SONT EXCLUSIVES ET REMPLACENT TOUT
AUTRES GARANTIES RECOURS ET CONDITIONS.

TP-Link garanti les matériels marqués TP-Link, conditionnés dans un emballage original : contre les défauts matériels et les malfagons, s'ils
sont utilisés normalement et selon les prescriptions de TP-Link, pour une durée : inscrite sur l'emballage du produit ; a compter de la date
d'achat par I'utilisateur final.

Deutsch

Eingeschrankte Produktgarantie von TP-Link

Nur fur Original-TP-Link-Produkte. Fiir weitere Informationen beztglich unserer Garantie besuchen Sie bitte https://www.tp-link.de/support.

html

DIESE GARANTIE VERLEIHT IHNEN BESTIMMTE RECHTE, DIE VON DEM VERKAUFSLAND ABHANGIG SEIN KONNEN.

BIS ZU DEN GESETZLICHEN GRENZEN ERSETZEN DIESE GARANTIE UND DIESE HILFESTELLUNGEN ANDERSARTIGE GARANTIEN,

HIFLESTELLUNGEN UND KONDITIONEN,

TP-Link garantiert fur einen einwandfreien Zustand von originalverpackten TP-Link-Geréaten hinsichtlich Funktion und Materialverarbeitung,
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normale Benutzung vorausgesetzt.

EAANVIK&

Meploptopévn Eyyunon TP-Link

Movo yia tpoidvTa TP-Link. Mot tepLocOTEPER TANPOPOPIEG CXETIKA UE TNV EYYUNON, TIOPOKOAW ETILOKEPTEITE TNV LOTOCEAISQ
https:/Aww.tp-link.com/en/support

AYTH H EITYHZH TAY AINEI ZYTKEKPIMENA NOMIKA AIKAIOMATA, AAAA MIMOPEI NA EXETE KAI AAAA AIKAIOMATA, ANAAOTA ME TH
NOMOGEZIA TOY TOMOY KATOIKIAY ZAY. (KPATOYX ‘H MEPIOXHE).

AYTH H ETTYHZH KAI Ol AIATAZEIX THX EINAI ANTOKAEIZTIKEY. - XTO METZTO ENITPENTO BAGMO AMO THN KEIMENH NOMO®EXIA -
KAIH MAPOYZA EIMTYHZH YMNEPKEITAI OAQN TON AAAQN EMMTYHZEQN, OPON KAI AIATAZEQN

H TP-Link oo eyyudtow 0Tt o tpoidvTa TP-Link yiot GUYKEKPLIEVO XPOVIKO SITTNHO TO OTIo{0 EEXPTATAL OO TNV NHEPOHNVIX OyOP&S
TOU TIPOIOVTOG OTIO TOV TENKO KOTOVOAWTH.

Bahasa Indonesia

Jaminan Terbatas Tiga Tahun Produk TP-Link

Hanya untuk Branded Products TP-Link saja. Untuk informasi lebih lanjut tentang garansi, silakan kunjungi
https://www.tp-link.com/en/support

JAMINAN INI MEMBERIKAN ANDA HAK HUKUM TERTENTU, DAN ANDA MUNGKIN MEMILIKI HAK LAIN YANG BERBEDA DARI NEGARA KE
NEGARA (ATAU OLEH NEGARA ATAU PROVINSI).

SEJAUH DIIZINKAN OLEH HUKUM SETEMPAT, JAMINAN INI DAN REMEDIES YANG DITETAPKAN SECARA EKSKLUSIF DAN DALAM
KEHIDUPAN DARI SEMUA JAMINAN, PERBAIKAN DAN KETENTUAN LAINNYA.

TP-Link menjamin produk perangkat keras bermerek TP-Link yang terdapat dalam kemasan asli terhadap cacat bahan dan pengerjaan
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bila digunakan secara normal sesuai dengan pedoman TP-Link untuk jangka waktu TIGA TAHUN dari tanggal pembelian eceran asli oleh
pembeli akhir.

Italiano

Garanzia

Esclusivamente per prodotti marchiati TP-Link. Per maggiori informazioni riguardo la garanzia, consultate https://www.tp-link/it/support
LA PRESENTE GARANZIA CONFERISCE SPECIFICI DIRITTI LEGALI, IN AGGIUNTA Al DIRITTI PREVISTI DALLA LOCALE LEGISLAZIONE.
NEI LIMITI CONSENTITI DALLA LEGGE, LA PRESENTE GARANZIA ED | RIMEDI INDICATI SONO ESCLUSIVIED IN LUOGO A TUTTE LE
ALTRE GARANZIE, RIMEDI E CONDIZIONI.

TP-Link garantisce i soli prodotti hardware marchiati TP-Link venduti nella rispettiva confezione originale non compromessa ed utilizzati
secondo le linee guida illustrate: Il periodo di tempo di validita della garanzia, nel rispetto delle normative vigenti, vale a partire dalla data
riportata sulla prova d'acquisto da parte dell'utente finale.

Norsk
TP-Links begrensede produktgaranti
Gjelder kun for produkter merket TP-Link. For mer informasjon om garanti, besgk
https://www.tp-link.com/no/support
DENNE GARANTIEN GIR DEG SPESIFISERTE, RETTSLIGE RETTIGHETER, OG | TILLEGG KAN DU HA ANDRE RETTIGHETER SOM VARIERER
MED JURISDIKSJON (ETTER LAND).
I DEN UTSTREKNING DET ER TILLATT | HENHOLD TIL LOKAL LOV ER DENNE GARANTIEN OG L@SNINGENE SOM HER ER FREMSATT
EKSKLUSIVE OG ERSTATTER ALLE ANDRE GARANTIER, LASNINGER OG BETINGELSER.
TP-Link garanterer at det TP-Link-merkede maskinvareproduktet som ligger i den originale emballasjen er fri for feil i materialer og
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utfgrelse nar det brukes pa normal mate i samsvar med TP-Links retningslinjer i en periode som avhenger av lokale forhold fra den datoen
sluttbrukeren opprinnelig kjgpte produktet fra en forhandler.

Portugués

Garantia Limitada de Produtos TP-Link

Apenas para Produtos da Marca TP-Link. Para mais informagdes sobre a Garantia, por favor visite 0 nosso website www.tp-link.pt/support
ESTA GARANTIA DA-LHE DIREITOS LEGAIS ESPECIFICOS E PODERA TER OUTROS DIREITOS QUE VARIAM ENTRE ESTADOS (OU ENTRE
PAISES OU PROVINCIAS).

ATE AO LIMITE PERMITIDO PELA LEI LOCAL, ESTA GARANTIA E OS RECURSOS ESTABELECIDOS SAO EXCLUSIVOS E SUBSTITUEM
TODAS AS OUTRAS GARANTIAS, RECURSOS E CONDIGOES.

ATP-Link fornece garantia a qualquer produto da marca TP-Link contido na embalagem original do produto, contra qualquer defeito nos
materiais e construgéo, quando o mesmo é utilizado em condigdes normais e de acordo com as orientagdes fornecidas pela TP-Link, por
um periodo definido pelo do servigo de apoio local a partir da data de compra pelo utilizador final.

Espafiol

Garantia limitada para productos de TP-Link

Soélo para productos que porten la marca TP-Link. Para més informacion sobre la garantia, por favor dirfjase a https://www.tp-link.es/support
ESTA GARANTIA LE CONFIERE DERECHOS LEGALES ESPECIFICOS, Y ES POSIBLE QUE USTED DISPONGA DE OTROS DERECHOS, LOS
CUALES PUEDEN VARIAR SEGUN EL ESTADO (O SEGUN EL PAIS O PROVINCIA).

EN LA MEDIDA QUE LO PERMITA LA JURISDICCION LOCAL, ESTA GARANTIA Y LOS RECURSOS ESTABLECIDOS EN ELLA SON
EXCLUSIVOS EN LUGAR DE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTIA, RECURSO Y CONDICION.

TP-Link garantiza el producto de hardware que porta la marca TP-Link contenido en la caja original contra defectos en los materiales y
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mano de obra bajo condiciones normales de uso de acuerdo con las directrices de TP-Link por un periodo que depende del servicio local
desde la fecha original de compra en la tienda por parte del usuario final adquiriente.

Svenska

TP-Link begransad produktgaranti

Enbart for produkter av market TP-Link. For mer information géllande garantin, var snall och besok

https://www.tp-link.com/se/support

DEN HAR GARANTIN GER DIG SPECIFIKA FORMELLA RATTIGHETER OCH DU KAN HA ANDRA RATTIGHETER SOM VARIERAR FRAN LAND
TILL LAND (ELLER STAT ELLER PROVINS).

| DEN OMFATTNING SOM LOKALA LAGAR TILLATER AR DENNA GARANTI OCH GOTTGORANDEN EXKLUSIVA OCH | STALLET FOR ALLA
ANDRA GARANTIER, GOTTGORANDEN OCH VILLKOR.

TP-Link garanterar maskinvara av market TP-Link i sin originalférpackning mot defekter i material eller sammanséattning vid normal
anvandning enligt TP-Links riktlinjer och under en period beroende pa lokal underhallsservice baserat fran ursprungliga inkdpsdatumet for
slutanvandaren.
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Operating Frequency/max output power
BETRIEBSFREQUENZ/ maximale Sendeleistung
Frequenze Wireless/ Potenza max output
Driftfrekvens/ hdgsta utsignal

Fréquence de fonctionnement/ Puissance maximale
ensortie

werk frequentie/ maximale uitgangsvermogen
Frequéncia de Operagao/ Poténcia Max. de saida
Driftsfrekvens/ maks. Udgangseffekt

Calisma Frekansi/ Maksimum gikis glict

Frecuencia de Funcionamiento/ méxima potencia de salida
Toimintataajuus/ maksimi lahtéteho

Driftsfrekvens/ maks utgangseffekt

Tuxvotnta Aettoupyiog/Meyiotn oxug e€66ou
Czestotliwos¢ pracy/ Maks. moc wyjéciowa
Provozni frekvence/ Maximalni vystupni vykon
Prevadzkoveé frekvencie/ Maximalny vystupny vykon
Czestotliwo$¢ pracy/ Maks. moc wyjéciowa

Provozni frekvence/ Maximalni vystupni vykon
P[e\/a’dzkové frekvencie/ Maximalny vystupny
Mukodesl frekvencia/ maximélis kimend
teljesitmeny

Frecventa de operare/ Puterea maxima de emisie
PaboTHa YecToTa/MakcrmanHa n3xoaHa MOLHOCT

Veikimo daZnis/ Maksimali iséjimo galia
Pozdrawiam

Poéowa waCTOTa/MaKommaana BUXiAHa
noTyXt

Radna frekvencua/ Maksimalna izlazna snaga
Frekvenca delovanja/ Najvecja izhodna mo¢
Darbibas frekvence/ Maksimala izejas jauda
Todsagedus/ Max valjundvoimsus

2400MHz ~ 2483.5MHz / 20dBm
5150MHz ~ 5250MHz (Indoor use only) /23dBm

For Telephony device DSL only:
1800MHz ~ 1900MHz / 24dBm (conducted power)

For mobile device
only:

LTE Band
1,3,7.8,20,28,38,40/
Power Class 3
WCDMA Band 1,8/
Power Class 3

GSM 900MHz/ Power
Class 4

DCS 1800MHz/
Power Class 1

*The actual
frequency bands
supported by your
product may differ
from the bands
above.
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AT BE | BG | CH | CY | CZ | DE DK

EE EL ES FI FR HR | HU IE

IS IT LI LT LU v | MT NL

NO | PL | PT | RO | SE Sl SK | UK(NN

Attention: In Great Britain, the operation in the frequency range 5150MHz - 5350MHz is only permitted indoors.

Attention: In EU member states, EFTA countries and Northern Ireland, the operation in the frequency range 5150MHz - 5350MHz is only
permitted indoors.

Vorsicht: In EU-Mitgliedstaaten, EFTA-L&ndern und Nordirland ist der Betrieb im Frequenzbereich 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz nur im
Innenbereich zuléssig

Attenzione: negli stati membri dell'UE, nei paesi EFTA e nell'lrlanda del Nord, il funzionamento nei range di frequenze 5150MHz - 5350MHz &
consentito solo in ambienti interni.
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Attention: dans les Etats membres de ['UE, dans les pays de 'AELE et en Irlande du Nord, le fonctionnement dans la gamme de fréquences
5150 MHz - 5350 MHz n'est autorisé qu'a l'intérieur.

Dikkat: AB iye devletlerinde, EFTA (ilkelerinde ve Kuzey Irlanda'da 5150MHz - 5350MHz frekans araliginda ¢alismaya yalnizca i¢ mekanlarda
izin verilmektedir

Atencion: en los estados miembros de la UE, los paises de la AELC e Irlanda del Norte, el funcionamiento en el rango de frecuencia de 5150
MHz a 5350 MHz solo esté permitido en interiores.

Let op: In EU lidstaten, EFTA-landen en Noord lerland is het gebruik van de frequentieband 5150Mhz - 5350Mhz enkel toegestaan voor
gebruik binnen.

Atengao: Nos Estados-Membros da UE, nos paises da EFTA e na Irlanda do Norte, a faixa de frequéncia 5150MHz - 5350MHz s6 é
permitida nas instalagdes no interior dos edificios

Bemaerk: | EU-medlemsstater, EFTA-lande og Nordirland er anvendelse i frekvensomradet 5150MHz - 5350MHz kun tilladt indenders.
Huomio: EU:n jésenvaltioissa, EFTA-maissa ja Pohjois-Irlannissa 5150-5350 megahertsin taajuusalueen kaytté on sallittua vain sisatiloissa.
Obs! | EU-land, EFTA-land og Nord-Irland er bruk av frekvensintervallet 5150 MHz-5350 MHz kun tillatt innenders.

Observera: Inom EU, EFTA-landerna och Nordirland sé &r frekvensomréadet 5150MHz-5350MHz endast tillaten inomhus.

Mpoooxn: Ze kp&tn PEAN TG EE, xwpeg EZEY kot Bépela IpAavsia, n Aettoupyiot 0To eUpog ouxvothtwy 5150MHz - 5350MHz emttpénetat
HOVO OE EOWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG,
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Uwaga: W panstwach cztonkowskich UE, krajach EFTA i w Irlandii Pétnocnej korzystanie z czgstotliwosci 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz dozwolone
jest wytacznie w pomieszczeniach.

Upozornéni: V Elenskych statech EU, zemich ESVO (EFTA) a Severnim Irsku je provoz ve frekvenénim rozsahu 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz
povolen pouze uvnitf budov.

Upozornenie: V ¢lenskych tatoch EU, krajindch EFTA a Severnom irsku je prevadzka vo frekven&nom rozsahu 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz
povoleny iba vo vnutri budov.

Figyelem: Az EU orszagokban, EFTA orszagokban és Eszak-frorszagban az engedélyezett beltéri miikodési frekvencia tartomany 5150MHz
- 5350MHz.

Atentie: In statele membre ale UE térile AELS si Irlanda de Nord, functionarea in intervalul de frecventd 5150MHz - 5350MHz este permisé
numai in interior.

BHumaHve: B abprasuTe-yuneHku Ha EC, ctpaHuTe ot EACT (EBponelicka acouvaums 3a cBo6oaHa Tbproeus) n CesepHa VipnaHavs,
paboTaTa B 4eCTOTHWA Avana3oH 5150MHz - 5350MHz e paspelleHa camo Ha 3aKpuTo.

Démesio: ES $alyse narése, ELPA 3alyse ir Siaurés Airijoje eksploatacija 5150 MHz — 5350 MHz bangy ruoze lestina tik patalpose.

YBara: Y kpaiHax-uneHax EC, kpaiHax EABT Ta MiBHiuHii IpnaHAii po6oTa B AianadoHi 4acToT 5150MIMu-5350MI1 403BONEHA NMLLE B
MPUMILLEHHI.
Oprez: u ¢lanicama EU, EFTA | Sjevernoj Irskoj, rad u 5150MHz - 5350MHz frekvencijskom rasponu je dozovoljen samo u zatvorenim
prostorima.
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Pozor: V drzavah ¢lanicah EU, drzavah EFTA in Severni Irski je delovanje v frekvenénem obmogju 5150 MHz - 5350 MHz dovoljeno samo v
zaprtih prostorih.
Uzmanibu: ES dalibvalstis, EBTA valstis un Ziemelirija darbiba 5150-5350 MHz frekvencu diapazona ir atlauta tikai telpas.

Tahelepanu: ELi likmesriikides, EFTA riikides ja PGhja-lirimaal on sagedusalas 5150-5350 MHz to6tamine lubatud ainult siseruumides.
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GNU General Public License Notice

This product includes software code developed by third parties, including software code subject to the GNU General Public License ("GPL").
As applicable, TP-Link ("TP-Link" in this context referring to the TP-Link entity offering respective software for download or being
responsible for distribution of products that contain respective code) provides, by itself or with the support of third parties (e.g. the
TP-Link Corporation Limited), mail service of a machine readable copy of the corresponding GPL source code on CD-ROM upon
request via email or traditional paper mail. TP-Link will charge for a nominal cost to cover shipping and media charges as allowed under
the GPL. This offer will be valid for at least 3 years

For GPL inquiries and the GPL CD-ROM information, please contact GPL@tp-link.com or write to Suite 901, New East Ocean Centre, Tsim
Sha Tsui, Hong Kong. Additionally, TP-Link provides for a GPL-Code-Centre under https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/apl/ where machine
readable copies of the GPL source codes used in TP-Link products are available for free download. Please note, that the GPL-Code-Centre
is only provided for as a courtesy to TP-Link's customers but may neither offer a full set of source codes used in all products nor always
provide for the latest or actual version of such source codes.

The GPL Code used in this product is distributed WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY and is subject to the copyrights of one or more authors. For
further information about GNU General Public License please refer to the following website:

https:/static.tp-link.com/resources/document/GPL%20L icense%20Terms.pdf
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